
..
'" ..•••.• ­• LOCAnoN 100 LEDGEWOOD ST PilAKs lSI. CBL 087 EOOSOOI 

1IIucd to Simpson David C & Carol I Eisenberg JtslProperty Owner Dale atl5ilue 0612812010 

tJIri. i. to .ceetifv thIr die IMd !dln&, pceml8a, or pat lbemIf, lit die above Ioadoa, IJldlt - litem! 
, I 

- cb.".r ·_,to_~,"""""~ No. O9-OS46,." babadllDallllllpcclioa, babembmd to ccQunu 
lIuberantlaUy to requftIDeDII at ZOUIiIa OrtJh "re aacI.J1uI1dlnI Code at die Oty, and IS bcrdJy approII'ed for 
occupancy or pae, IImtrcd or Ulbaw..... III IMk "cd ~. 

PulIJOH Of 8lIILDING ORl'mMB" A!!!9Y!!p 0C0lP,\NCY 
Entire Singlii Family Residence 

Use Group R3 
CoDStlUction Type SB 

IJmItI~: None. This certificate supersedes certificate dated OSI26120 I0 



c:ettllk:ate IUpCl'Iedca
CerdAc:are IBJed 

£:1.b:.~ .. 

·r.;±~£ u	 -~-~.
 

•< ~wo~m:!.~_OOI 
IIIucd to Simpson David C & /Property Owner	 DlIte of IsIue OJ/2612010 

1Jri. i. hr adif, dJar lbe bod'dlt;lll, pI'CD1IIea, or plitt dx:rmt. at the ~ location, buill - I1tered 
~ . 
-. Iw''I'"d uto..UJJdcra".,...~No.~46 ;bIIS bid fIDI1iJllpecttOll, "hc:eDfouDdtocoubm 
.-.lllly to U:quh . ... rI. ZoaiaI Ord1lllnce and IluiIdInIl Code of the Oty, and Is bctdJy appl'OWed for 
06cnp"'cy or.-.1lmIfed or ocbctwl6c, II !qdlatcd below. 

POrap 01' BVItDINGoKl'!!!lM!Es AP!'JlOVBD OCCUPANCY 

Entire	 SiJI&le family Residence 
Use Group R3 
Construction Type jB 

"mWIII CondItIms·	 This is. TempoJ'lll}' Certificate wIlich expires June 30, 2010. All site worlc shall be completed in 
accordance wih the approved plan. 

-
~

AppOfCd: 

····t!!;~i~t;'~ 
.. ;",.'1",';/,"; -S.' -; . ti,Y(:::; .", 



Fcrm~P().l DISPLAY THIS CARD ON PRINCIPAL FRONTAGE OF WORK 
CITY OF PORTLAND
 

Please Read
 
Application And
 B ON 
Notes, If Any,
 

Attached
 

This is to certify that__ SIMPSON DAVID C & CA /lIl- ---~ 
h BS permiss'10nto _ Build new 2 story Single F, 

AT 100 LEDGEWOOD ST PEAKS ISLAND 8L-EOQ,>OO\ 

provided that the person or persons, f ting this permit shall comply with all 
of the provisions of the Statutes of M es of the City of Portland regulating 
the construction, maintenance and us res, and of the application on file in 
this department. 

perlnitN~D--, 

I JUb 1200l 

CtTV-OLPORILANll. 

Apply to Public Works for street line A certificate of occupancy must be 
and grade if nature of work reqUires procured by owner before this build­
such Information. ing or part thereat is occupied. 

OTHER REQUIRED APPROVALS 

Fire Dept. . 

Health Dept. _ 

Appeal Board 

Other 
Oepanrnen\ Name 

PENALTV FOR REMOVING THIS CARD 

l·,: 
[; 

I .. 

.1;;:. 

L_ 

t 
It... 

---------...
 

L 



City of Portland, Maine - Building or Use Permit Applieation PnmitNo: 

389 Congress Street, 04101 Tel: (207) 874-8703, Fax: (207) 874-8716 09-0546 

LocatioD of CODstructlo.: Owner Name: Owner Address: 

100 LEDGEWOOD ST PEAKS ISL SIMPSON DAVID C & CAROL I E 99 LUTHERST ~4"\l) -741 -39,s 
BusiDess Name: Contractor Name: Contrt.etor Addre5ll: 

Propet1y OWner 
LesseeJBuyer's Name Phone: Permit Type: 

Single Family 

Past Use: Proposed Use: Permit Fee: Cott of Work: IVacant Land New Single Family Home Build $1,995.00 $190,000.00 1 
new 2 story Single Family Home wi FIRE DEPT: o Approved INSPECTION: 
4 bedrooms & 2.5 baths Use Group: 12 3 Type:.SJ$o Denied 

:rrzC -uD 
Propost:d Project Description: 

Signa..n: k 4. 71;6~Build new 2 story Single Family Home wi 4 bedrooms & 2.5 baths Signature: 

PEDESTRIAN ACIlVITlES DISTRiCT (PAIT.) 
, 

Action: 0 Approved 0 Approved w/ConditioruJ 0 Denied 

Signature: Date: 

Permit Taken By: lDate Applied }l'or: Zoning Approval 
Ldobson 06/03/2009 

Special Zone or ]tw. Zoning Appeal cZDPre.ervation 

o Shon:land ,fJ o Variance at in District or Landmuk 

o Wetland o Miscellaneous o Does Not Require Review 

o Flood Zun. ~~ \<; o Conditional Use ~ Requires Review 

"l;;--.v-C­

o Subdivision o Interprelation o Approved 

t::\l. SilePIC{ o Approved o Approved w/Conditions 

~OO -005'5 
ODenicd~ )

M~i":JMMA o Denied 

rt): ~~J ~ --/Date: 

~ 1p(/~(l)r ./ 

I.	 This permit application does not preclude the 
Applicant(s) from meeting applicable State and 
Fedeml Rules. 

2.	 Building permits do not inclUde plumbing, 
septic or electrical work. 

3.	 Building permits are void if wor!< is not started 
within six (6) months of the date of issuance. 
False infonnation may invalidate a building 
permit and stop all work.. 

PERMIT ISSUEDr 
1 ~JUL 

em Of PORTL~NO 

IUDe Date: 
.1:"1 

CBL: ~q-I 
087 E005001 

Pbone: 

Phone 

lCEO District: 

l..­

I~~
 

CERTIFICATION 

I hereby certify that I am the owner of record ofthe named property, or thalthe proposed work is authorized by the owner ofrecord and that 
I have been authorized by the owner to make this application as his authorized agent and I agree to conform to all applicable laws ofthis 
jurisdiction. In addition, if a pennit for work described in the application is issued, I certify that the code official's authorized representative 
shall have the authority to enter all areas covered by such permit at any reasonable hour to enforce the provision ofthe code(s) applicable to 
such pennit. 

SIGNATURE OF APPLICANT	 ADDRESS DATE PHONE
 

RESPONsmLE PERSON IN CHARGE OF WORK, TITLE	 DATE PHONE 



TO: Inspections Department 

FROM: Philip DiPierro, Development Review Coordinator 

DATE: June 24, 2010 

RE: C. of O. for #100 Ledgewood Street, Peaks Island 
(Id#2009-0055) (CBL 087 E 005001) 

After visiting the site, I have the following comments: 

Site work complete: 

At this time, I recommend issuing a permanent Certificate of Occupancy. 

Cc:	 Barbara Barhydt, Development Review Services Manager 
Inspection Services Manager 
File: Urban Insight 

C:\IXX::UME-I\ldobson\LOCALS-l\Temp\XPgrpwise\Pennanent co 6-24~10,doc 



Page 10f2 

Lannie Dobson - RE: Photos of 100 ledgewood on peaks 

From: Philip DiPierro 
To: Eisenberg, Carol I. 
Date: 6/28/2010 8:37 AM 
Subject: RE: Photos of 100 ledgewood on peaks 
cc: Dobson, Lannie 

You can contact Lannie Dobson in Code Enforcement and Inspections. Her phone number is 874-8693. 

Philip DiPierro 
Development Review Coordinator 
City of Portland Planning Division 
389 Congress Street 
Portland, Maine 04101 

Phone 207 874-8632 
Fax 207 756-8258 

»> "Carol 1. Eisenberg" <CEisenberg@lWlb.com> 6/25/20103:57 PM »> 

How do we get our pennanent C.O. ? 

Carol!. Eisenberg 

Richardson, Vllhitman, Large & Badger 

465 Congress Street; P.O. Box 9545 

Portland, ME 04112-9545 

207-774-7474 - phone 

207-774-1343 - fax 

cjg@Jwlb.com 

From: Philip DIPierro [mallto:PD@portlandmaine.gov] 
sent: Thursday, June 24, 2010 8:56 AM 
To: Carol 1. Eisenberg 
SUbject: Re: Photos of 100 ledgewood on peaks 

Hi Carol, this looks good. Did the other side of the house get finish graded, learned, seeded, and mulched also? 

file:IIC:\Documents and Settingslldobson\Local Settings\Temp\XPgrpwise\4C285F4DPortlandCit.. 6/2812010 



Page 20f2 

Philip DiPierro 
Development Review Coordinator 
City of Portland Planning Division 
389 Congress Street 
Portland, Maine 04101 

Phone 207 874-8632 
Fax 207 756-8258 

»> "Carol!. Eisenberg" <CEisenberg@rwlb.com> 6/23/2010 5:30 PM »> 

Carol Eisenberg 
sent from my iPhone...whlch is why it's brief and looks like gibberish 

Begin forwarded message: 

From: "Carol!. Eisenberg" <CEisenberg@rwlb.com>
 
To: "Carol I. Eisenberg" <CEisenberg@rwlb.com>
 

file:IIC:\Docwnents and Settings\Idobson\Locai Settings\Temp\XPgrpwise\4C285F4DPortlandCit... 6128/20 I0 
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General Building Pennit Application 
')~ 7­-..; 

~ --'''~..; Ifyou or the property owner owes real estate or personal"rollCrty taxe!' or user chargcb: on any 
/JDlnJ,f".~9 property within tlu: City, paymeut arranbrcmentE lRust bt~ made befot:C permits of any kind ~n~ accepted.. 

Location/Address of Comtructlon: /00 L&066WC)OO :iT, 1tIlKS rsL.t\ND, JlMJll/E 

Totr-l S<'jLlarC FootaJ?;e or Propo\ied Su:ucmre!Arc~ *' !Square Footage ofLoL 0 
S"~. F'r/tPfiOX: 151b P61!.fuJore ~:2 IWof<S =­ 31'1As",tr 1Y,/7 .2-'-/ 

Tax Assessor's Chm·t, Block & Lot Applicant ~·must be owner, Lessee or Buycr-l" 

l-~~S];; 76/;3323 ~Char'# BJock# Lot# Name ~l.- 6JS5vBY't K nowl!) SI"'!' 
C:r3L: O!>?-E -005-001 \ 

Address 9"1 LtJTHE~ $-re£ET 
(W02~" 77"1-7lf'1'i I;, 

It tell) M ali \- '"! 't"l;, r-i 
9,7-1: - 5 -'17 O'y, State & Zip PEl~KS IsLflNCl,t-/[ 0'11 

Lessee/DBA (If Applicable) Owner (if different from Applicant) Cost Of 

Name 
Work: $ 1901~_ 

Address C of 0 Fee: $ 

Cicy, State & Zip 
Total Fee: $ 

Current legal lise (i.e. single family) I, ,IT LfiND 
If vacant, what was dle previous use? 
Proposed Specific lise: 
Is property p:J.rt of a subdivision? If yes, please name 
Project description: CONS/RveT'O/\/ of A $Wi?L£ /'1'IM''-'j /iOMI; W,.111 I.j BEt> RDOM,s 

bJB~r'7 :J. 5 bo-U-ec. -
Contractor's name: \JA"'Ie-. 5,,,,, PC::oN ~ r' ...",,1.. ""'J~E'-IliU"" 

Address: C\C\ LL)~ :)\-, 

City, State & Zip 'Pec.1-'> Is.k~ ME. b't\CZ' Telephone: :t-1o '" '3>31.3 
Who should we contact when the permit is ready:CA-f'e L.. £: IS. I==-- N Bfg (., Telephone: ~:t'1 =I~) 

Mailing address: SCA\"I\.L.-­
D.... .\ 

~'1\ '1'1-~ <0 (l.~\~ 

Please submit all of the mfonnatlon outlined on the applicable Checklist. Failure to
 
do so will result in the automatic denial of your permit.
 

In order to be sure the City fully understands the full scope of the p.roject, the Planning and Development Department 
may reCJuest additional information prior to the issuance of a permit. For furthe.r inEOl"marion or to downlond copies of 
this form and other applications "isit dle Inspections Divhuon ot1-linL: at www.pnrtl!lllc!mailli.':.{'oY,or stop by the 1I1spt:ctiotl~ 

Division office, room ~15 City Hall or call 874-8703. 

J hereby ccrtif\' that 1 :un rhe Ownt:r of record of the n:lI11eU propertr, or that the owner of record :lllthori;-.e:-r the proposetl work and 
thar J have been allthofi:.::cd by the owner to make thj~ flpplicnrioil a~ hi~/hel authori:t.cd agent. J agree to conform to all applicable 
lnws of this Jmisulction. III addition, if ~\ permit COf work desGibcd in this application is iSSll(;.-d, 1 cerrify that the Code Official's 
authori",ed represellwtive shall have the Illlthorit)' to eJlter all l\('e,l:> covl:reu by this permit at nn)' reasonable hour to enforce.: the 
provisiol1s of tilt:: codes applicable w this permit 

, Signatll~C~>.... Date .5/17#1 ,)\)N 3 20091 
This is not a permtt; you may not commence ANY work until the permit is issue 

I ,. ~+ ~\'i"l. ~.\ .. ',~ v.-\u·,t)"'<:ltMtJ'\\;<Jn~.flnuJ~;)"c.\.;~s~r ~nk-\e.J <1"'~i5-I,,,o'Ic,~o.p ~ ~".\y-",. ~<~ 
S"""-,;,,~l,,..'l'e0w:...\\SJ lVlferiQ(, NL.~~ \'''''<' Sf"'Lt.._ .\~ z.p!o.{4 .... 
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Permit No: Date Applied For: COL:City of Portland, Maine - Building or Use Permit 
09-0546 06/03/2009 087 E005001
 

Locatton of Construction:
 

389 Congress Street, 04101 Tel: (207) 874-8703, Fax: (207) 874-8716 

Contrador Name:

Property Owner 
Phone: 

I 

OwnuName:	 Owner Addreu: Phone:
 

100 LEDGEWOOD ST PEAKS ISL
 SIMPSON DAVID C & CAROL I E 99 LUTHER ST 
Business Name: eootrador AddreslI: Phone 

LesseeJBuyer's Name Permit Type: 

Single Family 

PropOJed VIe: Prop05ed Project Description:
 

New Single Family Home Build new 2 story Single Family Home
 Build new 2 story Single Family Home wi 4 bedrooms & 2.5 baths 
wi 4 bedrooms & 2.5 baths 

Dept: Zoning Status: Approved with Conditions Reviewer: Marge Schmuckal Approval Date: 06/17/2009 

Note: Ok to Issue: ~ 

I) Separate pennits shall be required for future decks, sheds, pools, and/or garages. 

2)	 This is NOT an approval for an additional dwelling unit. You SHALL NOT add any additional kitchen equipment including, but
 
not limited to items such as stoves, microwaves, refrigerators, or kitchen sinks, etc. Without special approvals.
 

3)	 This property shall remain a single family dwelling. Any change of use shall require a separate pennit application for review and
 
approval.
 

4) This pennit is being approved on the basis of plans submitted. Any deviations shall require a separate approval before starting that 
work. 

---_. ._---.~. 

Dept: Building Slatus: Approved with Conditions Reviewer: Tom Markley Approval Date: 07/0112009 

Note: in my hold basket awaiting DRC approval Ok to Issue: l>2I 

1) Hardwired intercomected battery backup smoke detectors shalj be installed in all bedrooms, protecting the bedrooms, and on every 
level. 

2) The design load spec sheets for any engineered beam(s) I Trusses must be submitted to this office. 

3)	 Separate pennits are required for any electrical, plumbing, sprinkler, fire alarm or HVAC or exhaust systems. Separate plans may
 
need to be submitted for approval as a part of this process.
 

4)	 Application approval based upon infonnation provided by applicant. Any deviation from approved plans requires separate review
 
and approrval prior to work.
 

Dept: DRC Status: Approved with Conditions Reviewer: Philip DiPierro Approval Date: 06/30/2009 

Nole: Ok to Issue: ~ 

I) Erosion and Sedimentation control shall be established and inspected by the Development Review Coordinator prior to soil 
disturbance, and shall be done in accordance with Best Management Practices, Maine Department of Environmental Protection 
Techoical and Design Standards and Guidelines. All Erosion and Sedimentation control measures must be inspected and maintaned 
daily. 

2)	 The Development Review Coordinator reserves the right to require additional lot grading or other drainage improvements as
 
necessary due to field conditions.
 

3)	 A street opening pennit(s) is required for your site. Please contact Carol Merritt ay 874-8300, ext. 8822. (Only excavators licensed
 
by the City of Portland are eligible.)
 

4)	 All damage to sidewalk, curb, street, or public utilities shall be repaired to City of Portland standards prior to issuance of a
 
certificate ofoccupancy.
 

5)	 The Development Review Coordinator (874-8632) must be notified five (5) working days prior to date required for rmal site
 
inspection. Please make allowances for completion of site plan requirements detennined to be incomplete or defective during the
 
inspection. This is essential as all site plan requirements must be completed and approved by the Development Review Coordinator
 
prior to issuance of a Certificate of Occupancy. Please schedule any property closing with these requirements in mind.
 



Location ofCon'fruction: Owner Name: Owner Address: Pbone: 
100 LEDGEWOOD ST PEAKS ISL SIMPSON DAVID C & CAROL I E 99LUTHERST 

Business Name: Contractor Name: Contractor Address: Phone 

Property Owner 
LesseelBuyer's Name Phone: I Permit Type: 

Single Family 

6) Two (2) City of Portland approved species and size trees must be planted on your street frontage prior to issuance ofa Certificate of 
Occupancy. 

7) All Site work (fmal grading, landscaping, loam and seed) must be completed prior to issuance ofa certificate of occupancy. 

Comments: 

6/12/2009-mes: The applicant needs to show exterior stoiTs that are on the building plans but not on the site plan - the east side shows 
double door going out to no where and the building is right on the property line - I also need predevetopment grades shown or 
explained what is shown on the plans pre or post? I cnlled Carol Eisenburg 

6/3/2009-mes: Gave back to Lannie - No Island on the permit 

6/1512009-mes: I met with David Simpson concerning the items that I needed to complete my zoning review. 

61l712009-mes: Received the revised site plan and revisions to the building plan from David Simpson. 



cu,Permit No: Date Applied For:City of Portland, Maine - Building or Use Permit 
20086003 1210112008 087 E005001389 Congress Street, 04101 Tel: (207) 874-8703, Fax: (207) 874-8716 

Loution of Co.atrllctloa: OwDcr Name; OWDer Addrea: PlJone: 

100 LEDGEWOOD ST FILIPOS DAVID P 36 FEDERAL ST 
Buslntill Name: Contractor Name: Contr.dor Address: Phone 

DAVID SIMPSON 99 LUTHER STREET PEAKS ISLAN 
Leuet1Buyer's Name PhoDe: . Permit Type: 

First Time System 

Proposed Use: Proposed Project Description: 

2_Sv1 SU-~( '5 ~( ~+-e&1A 
Dept: Building Status: Reviewer: Jeanine Bourke Approval Date:
 

Note: Ok to Issue: D
 

Comments: 

9130/2008-jmb: Spoke with David S. About the need for a building permit with this application. This is vacant land, and we cannot 
issue this permit without the structure review for complete approval. Also, the lot size does not meet the minimum required size, 
documentation is required to substantiate either a lot ofrecord or the application shall note such. 

9/24/2008-jmb: Left voice rnsg to call about the application process 

101I/2008-jmb: Spoke with Marge and confIrmed the review and approval requirements 

10/6/2008-jmb: Spoke to Carol E. After lots of phone tag and explained that this is a procedural policy for not approving to install a 
septic system prior to the site plan and building permit approvals. Also mentioned the lot ofrecord information that needs to be 
submitted with the septic application to satisfy the variance to the minimum lot size requirement. She will submit info to Marge and 
discuss the procedures and we will consult with Penny. 

12/212008-gg: put 12/01108 date waiting for permit to be approved. /gg 

1/26/2009-jmb: PERMIT IS IN HOLD BIN 
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BUILDING PERMIT INSPECTION PROCEDURES 
Please call 874-8703 or 874-8693 (ONLY) 

to schedule your inspections as agreed upon 
Permits expire in 6 montbs, if tbe project is not started or ceases for 6 months. 

The Owner or their designee is required to notify the inspections office for the following 
inspections and provide adequate notice. Notice must be called in 48-72 hours in advance in 
order to schedule an inspection: 

By initializing at eacb inspection time, you are agreeing that you understand the 
inspection procedure and additional fees from a "Stop Work Order" and "Stop Work 
Order Release" will be incurred if the procedure is not followed as stated below. 

A Pre-construction Meeting will take place upon receipt of your building permit. 

X	 FootingfBuilding Location Inspection: Prior to pouring concrete or setting 
precast piers 

X	 Foundation Inspection: Prior to placing ANY backfIll for below grade
 
occupiable space
 

X	 FramingIRougb PlumbinglElectrical: Prior to Any Insulating or drywalIing 

X	 Backfill inspection of septic field for approved materials, stabilization, slopes 
and extensions 

X	 FinaVCertificate of Occupancy: Prior to any occupancy of the structure or use. 
NOTE: There is a 575.00 fee per inspection at this point. 

Certificate of Occupancy is not required for certain projects. Your inspector can advise you if 
your project requires a Certificate of Occupancy. All projects DO require a fmal inspection. 

If any of the inspections do not occur, tbe project cannot go on to the next phase, 
REGARDLESS OF THE NOTICE OR CIRCUMSTANCES. 

CERIFICATE OF OCCUPANICES MUST BE ISSUED AND PAID FOR, BEFORE 
THE SPACE MAYBE OCCUPIED. 

"7-I·cj 
Date 

J;/ /01
, i 

Date 

~~LL 

Buildina Permit #: 09-0546.6	 _CBl: 087 E005001 



--------

'~~.•,.",.'P':;'""~1' N4W~"l~;'._.,. __ ; \ .... :~""',...... ", • ..,.,1 " .."" .. 

_ CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE 
Department of Building Inspections 

Original Receipt 

&.,3 2007 
\' 

J'Received from ( '\G- f {LLI" ( , . 'c: ~"l £)i"'1 

Location of Wor1l. lou l~'J,-l) ~~~oJ u 
JJ 

Cost of Construction $ leo, !J7Ji) Building Fee: J9;; () 
PennitFee $ Site Fee: . 3a U 

Certificate of Occupancy Fee: (7S 
Total: _ 

. ~IL) _ Plumbing (15) _ Electrical (12) _ Site Plan (U2)_ 
, 
'd. Other

cVJ C' ­
~. CBL: ()L - ? - ~<., 

~ 
~ Check II: Total Collected $1<,1 f$"t ----­
[
t<
 
K No work Is to be ,started until permit issued.
 
f Please keep original receipt for your records.' 
e, I 

~. r 

~. Taken by: j' , 4L-1)~---",--------". WHITE - Applicants Copy
 
YELLOW - Office Copy
tPINK - Penni! Copy 

, 



.". • .......~ ... 
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-CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE 
.,.. Department of Building Inspections 

~'I]~ 20bt 

~-

I.~' ,X;", WOe' C 51 ,l<.:'" 

~-~:> . "'- ':'''
 
'~~iof~ $, _
 

:'( 

$,-----­

t_lQ (IL)_" Plumbing (IS). _ Eleclrical (12). _ Site Plan (U2) _ 

;::::~~r'~'i.b.-....1Il'jlC.l. !L{, .}i/!u.Lj..... It u­
.~' .:C".;,. ~,. hi I'

.• . ,-"".,..... l:"In·;; .OD')
-.,' 

t: "'~.. 
, ~ :,' ,;, 

;<. ­

1/
•./ J. '(" /0 ­

Total Collected. II() ­

·IS NOT A PERMIT 
.~; -. /L,:-:': .:~~~*~~;"':' . 
·g\!~_~d..to be slarted until peRMIT CARD ls 8CIJ'allvposted 

,t!l.§E~==:;aI=~=:
 ... '.''''t of the fee wiD be refunded upon return of theJl:leattb.oo or 10% whichever is greater. 

..~~_:t~·i·~\K.
.,~,.., .~ Copy
l!'i't,"$;";'~'Copy
 
~... ~, 

"
 

... 
~ 
'.,- .­

_',J,,,-, 
'~-'""--.> 4; ) 4 
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I CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE 
1, Department of Building Inspections 
j 
j 
~ 

Received from 

Location of Work 

, 
Cost of Construction $'~~ ---;_1 ~,i:P 2 ')

;:'L ~ 2008 
Permit Fee $~ _ 

i. __ 

Building (IL) _ Plumbing (15) _ ElectricaHI2}:-:=' Site Plan (U2) _'_' 

j Other ~ bU.u!J.%LuV /00­
I xiutaflMU 10 ­

I, CBL:087 '£-005 ' "J-

Check #:,_V_l-,-~-,--,-, _ Total Collected $ 1/D ­
I 
1 THIS IS NOT A PERMIT 

No work is to be started until PERMIT CARD is actually posted 
upon the premises, Acceptance of fee is no guarantee that permit will 
be granted, PRESERVE THIS RECIfE.:r;,~lR-case.permit..cannotJ;>ej gran~ed the amount of the fe~ will l:ie.fe((l;Ind~.up?r;J returr;1:, 'of't~e 

j receipt less $10.00 or 10% whIchever IS Weater. ." ! ! 
I ' I II i I SEP 2 2 200B ! I

I WHITE· Applicant's Copy II L __ • __ ....JI I' ,YELLOW - Office Copy . -, II i 0' •

j PINK - Permit Copy '------ .. .', 





City of Portland 
Code of Ordinances 
Sec. 14-417-425 Rev. 

Land Use 
Chapter 14 

11-20-03 

.~. 

.,~c. 

Sec. 
Sec. 

14.417. 
14-418. 
14-419. 
14-420. 

R

R
R

eserved. 
Reserved . 

eserved. 
eserved. 

DIVISION 25. SPACE AND BULK REGULATIONS AND EXCEPTIONS 

I
 
,~ 

,j Sec. 14-421. Generally. 

The require
and bulk. regulati
(Code 196B, § 602.19

ments of thi
ons and exc
.A) 

s article shall be subject 
eptions of this division. 

to the space 

I
j 
1
 

Sec. 14-422. Reduction of lot area prohibited. 

No lot shall be so reduced that yards, lot width, lot frontage, 
lot area, area per dwelling unit, and space for off-street parking 
and/or off-street loading shall be less than the minimum required' 
under this artic
(Code 196B, § 602-19

le. 
.A) 

Sec. 14-423. Joint occupancy. 

~ne 

When two (2) 
off-street p

or more us
arking and l

es occupy the same building 
oading requirements and the 

or p
area 

remises, 
per 

dwelling unit requirements of both uses shall be met 'in full. 
(Code 196B, § 602.19.B) 

Sec. 14-424. Required open space. 

No part of a yard or other open space required about any 
building under this article shall be included .as a pqrt of a yard or 
other open space required for another building. 

I
I
I

I 
J 
1
 
1
!
 

(Code 19GB, § 602.19.C) 
.. ~-, '" 

S	 c. 14'-425. Projeo-·tions in required yard areas. 

Any yard may be occupied by a one-story entrance porCh not 
/	 enclosed, with or without a roof, if the area of the porch does not 

exceed fifty (50) square feet nor the projection from the building 
exceed six (6) feet. A basement bulkhead of similar size, but not 
more than- twenty four (24) inches in height, is also permitted. A I 
cornice eave, sill, canopy, chimney, or other similar architectural. 
feature, but not including a bay window, may project into any 

j 

~---- JS~u~p~le~m'i-en';t~2~0~0133'2-.!4 
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City of Portland Land Use 
Code of Ordinances Chapter 14 
Sec. 14-433 Rev. 10-3-08 

Any lot of record as of July 15, 1985" and held under separate 
and distinct ownership from aajacent lots and meeting the applicable 
street frontage requirements of that time may be considered a 

1 buildable lot in the IR-l and IR-2 zones, provided that the 
1 applicable yard dimensions can be met and provided further that a 
1 lot In the IR-l zone shall have a minimum area of ten thousand 
I

I
I
I
 
1
 

(10.000) square feet and a lot of the IR-2 zone shall have a minimum 
area of six thousand five hundred (6,500) square feet unless it is 
served by both public sewer and public water, in which case it shall 
have a minimum area of five thousand (5,000) square feet. 

A lot in the IR-l, IR-2 and I-B zones that was described in a 
subdivision plat approved by the Planning Board after July 15, 1982, 
shall be considered a buildable lot, provided that the applicable 
yard dimensions can be met. 

I
I
I
t 

I
I
I 

(Code 1968, § 602.19.L: Ord. No. 539-84, 5-7-84; Ord. No. 32-85, § 1. 7-15-85: 
Ord. No. 91-88, 7-19-88: Ord. No. 310-89, 1-30-89: Ord. No. 166-89. 12-11-89)· 

-Editor's note-Ord. No. 91-88, adopted July 19, 1988, amended § 14-433 to 
read as herein set out. See also the edi tor', s note to Art. III of this chapt.er for 
additional provisions relative to Ord. No. 91-88. Subsequently, § 1~~433 was 
amended by Ord. No. 310-89, adopted Jan. 30, 1989, to read as set out, which 
ordinance further provided that it be applicable to ,all pending proceedings and be 
enacted as an emergency. 

Sec. 14-434. Corner clearance. 

No obstruction higher than three and one-half (3 1/2) feet 
above the lowest eleva.t.ion at· t.he curbline shall be permitt.ed on a 
corner lot within the area of a triangle formed by a line 
intersecting the street lines of the int.ersectingstreet.s at points 
twenty-five (25) feet from the corner, unless said obstruction is 
located in the side or rear yard and is reviewed by t.he public works 
authority and found not to be a t.raffic or public safet.y hazard. For 
the purpose of this section, t.he word "obstruction" shall mean any. 
shrub, wall, fence, temporary building, sign, a pile of material, 
but shall not inciude permanent buildings or st.ruct.ures where 
permitted elsewhere in this article. 
(Code 1968, § 602.l9.M: Ord. No. 247-97, 4-9-97: Ord. No. 56-08/09) 

See. 14-435. unsewerel1 res.idential district. 

Where a lot in a residence zone is not served by public sewers 
and septic tank disposal systems are required, the minimum lot area 
required shall be determined from the following table, except that 
on the islands in Casco Bay, such variation as shall be approved by 
the health officer may be permitted in the minimum required lot 
Jreas: 

14-445 



Property at 100 Ledgewood Street RE: ~~ --------------------------­

RICHARDSON, WIDTMAN, LARGE & BADGER 
MEMORANDUM 

TO: Marge Schmuckle 

FROM: Carol Eisenberg ,/ 

DATE: October 8, 2008 

Hi Marge-

Sorry to miss you today. I am dropping off for your review the information you need to f'
confirm that the property owned by me and David Simpson at 100 Ledgewood Street on 
Peaks Island is a buildable lot. As we discussed, you are looking for confirmation that it 
was a lot of record prior to July 15, 1985, held under separate and distinct ownership ri 
from adjacent Iq!§.. 'Y<>u asked me to trace tJ1eChain of title for our lot and all abutters 
back to at least July 14, 1985 to demonstrate that it meets that ordinance requirement. 
Attached is a summary page listing our parcel and each abutting parcel and identifying 
the owner. You will see that I have traced the chain of title for each parcel back to a date 
prior to 1985 as best I could. The summary page lists the owners, dates of transfer, and 
book and page for the deeds. The packets behind are the deeds listed for each parcel, 
bundled by parcel and in date order. I am not experienced at searching the registry and I 
was occasionally confused by deeds that seemed to include more than the parcel I was 
researching, but I think I have assembled what you need. As you can see, our parcel has 
been a separate lot of record since some time well prior to July 14, 1985. 

I will be out of the office on Thursday, but I hope we can talk on Friday to review this 
information. You can reach me at 774-7474. 

'.Jl' ~ 

OCT 8 2008 
, 
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Dod. 

WARRANTY DEED
 
(Maine Statutory Short Form)
 

KNOW ALL PERSONS BY THESE PRESENTS, that, David P. Filipos of 
Portland, Maine, for consideration paid, hereby GRANTS to David C. Simpson and 
Carol I. Eisenberg. whose mailing address is 99 Luther Street, Peaks Island, ME 
04108,as joint tenants, with WARRANTY COVENANTS, the land with any buildings 
thereon situated at 100 Ledgewood Street, Peaks Island Portland, County of 
Cumberland and State of Maine, described as follows: 

Parcel located on LedgeWOOd Road and Luther Street, on Peaks Island in the City of 
Portland, as per assessors plan 87-E-5, there being 8,508 square feet fronting on 
Ledgewood Road and Plan 87-E-47, 5,547 square feet fronting on Luther Street. 

Meaning and intending to convey the same premises conveyed to David P. Filipos by 
virtue of a Deed from Phyllis A. Hersey dated August 14, 1995 and recorded in the 
Cumberland County Registry of Deeds in Book 12055, Page 199. 

Witness our hands and seals thh; 29th day of July, 2008 

L--~<-'¥---------'---
-dJ~I?.I~ .
 
David P. Filipos 

STATE OF MAINE 
COUNTY OF Cumberland, 55. July 29,2008 

Then personally appeared. before me the above named David P. Filipos and 
acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed. 

81-(-) blic/ Attorney at Law 
Prin Name: 

81-(-~-:r My omm.Exp: 

-~:t'M&1~CDONALD 
MAINE ATTORNEY AT LAW 

IlIBceiV8lI 
Realrdlll Relishr of DHdI 

.kI1 3llt2008 02'45'OBP 
CuIb..lud toufttl2008070149
 
....1. E. lJwlu
 



..,,"::. .-.t,· 
Ill: 12055PG 199.-'. 

:JSU5 

QUITCL,'M Dllp 

rllAr. Ph711is .t. HerBer. of Vindbaal. Count)' of Cu.berland, 
S,,,tC" or Maine. ia conaideration of OD8 dol lor aad ot.her valuable 
ro~~idGr.tioD. paid b7 David P. Filipdl tha raceipt whereof i. 
h.. reb7 Beltnawl.d••d. do horeb,. ,.••i ••• ,..1••••• barll.in, ••11 and 
co.y.~ aDd tor.per ,vitcI.i. unto .aid David P. Pilip~ hi. heirs 
and .... i8nS (orever, a certain pares) of land with buildin. 
ther(!on. situated in the l,.;1ty of Portland. County of Cumbert ••d, 
Stat.p of M.. inu bounded Dnd described 8a follows: 

rarcel loc.tad on Ledaewood Road and Luther Street. on Peak. 
t_land in the City of Portland, DB per aose.sora plan 87-E­
5. there beina 8.508 square feet frontins on Ledgewood Road 
and P1~n 87-£-47. 5.547 5quare fept frontinB on Luthr.r 
Strtl'",t. 

Rpin~ thr Ra.e premisea eonveyed to thia grantor Dnd Elmer 
A. Htl'raey by quitclaim deed from Maud Herse, dated June 19. 
2964. nnd rtl'corded in thc Cumberland County ReGistry of 
Deed.. in Book 2831, Page 118. this grantor beinR thtl' aull' 
aur~ivjnB joint t~nant. 

1'0 HAVB AND 1'0 HOLD tho aloreBrantod ;'Ind bAr8i.i"pd promi!ll!'~ 

~ith all th(O pdvileacs and ."lppurt.tl'nnnetl'g 'hereof to the said 
David P. Filipo. his hpirs and aB5ignB. for their use and behoof 
f orl,v.'r, 

AND. 1 do covenaat ~ith the said Grantep. hiG hpirs And 
as&i~nB. that] a. lawfully seizod in ftl'e of the preaises. frpe 
Df all ~neu.Lr.nceB. that thtl'y havtl' Bood richt to ae11 and convey 
the Gom~ to 5~id Granlv(O to hold ~s aforesaid: nnd that phyllis 
A. Htl'rse~.. and her heirs ,.hall and will warrant and defand tlu· 
&aa~ to th~ said Grante•• David P. FilipaB hi. heirs and assiens 
for~~@r. DGQin~t ~hp lawful clai.a and de.anda of all persons. 
ll1e ...r8ator nere~n spec~UcJ.y conveys to tne "'rantee her enUre 1aterest 1n 
8II~a property 1JLCJ,.ua~na eDy PH.nte or npts 01 VDy. beJ.onl).1ns to her 1n 
chI!' past or at present. or wh1Cb ., Bccrue to her 8t any tillle 1n the luture. 

•
>

------,------­
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IN ~Ir.BSS NBBRBOP. Phylli8 A. Hera.y. Gra.tor. has cau8ed 
thia iaatr~at to be ~~ecutad h7 hereaata settial haad and aeal 
thi.. 14Uday of A••an, 1995. 

SJ.aed, Se.Jed aad D.Jlrered 
ia .r••eac. 01 

l.' 

STATB OP MAINE 
COURTY OP CURBSRLAND Aqut: 14 • 1995 

Peraonally .ppeared the above-a•••d Phyllia A. Herse7 who on oath 
aeknowledled the foreloinR instra••nt to be her free act and 
deed. 

iREC8VEO' 
:RCCIIRllII REIlISIRT InCEDS' 

95 AUG II. P/l 2: 57 

CUHB£JlLAlID CQUIlTY , .., '. 

~13 C/.l.:s-:... 
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Joint. '1'IInant..
 

(MAin. S~tutary Short Po""'l
 

JCa:ry Laui_ ae-r., of JIOat.peli~, VaOlQa't, for valu.abla 

conaiderat.ioD, grante 'to ft8der.lck P. s.:-ra aDd Jeaoettll •• 8~, 

a. joint tenant.., with • mailing .~e•• of 13904 Waverly Creek 
Court, Chantilly, Virginia, '101S1, wit.b Warranty c.ovenanta, the 

A certain lot or pargel of land with the building. thereon,
eituat.ed in .dd ltortland, and being more 
aD. Bxhibit A at.taahed herato and ude •

following datJCri.bed real propert.y ait.uated at 110 Ledgewood St.raet,
P••k8 leland, portland, Cumberland county, Mainea

particularly de8Cribed 
part hereof. 

21.t day of APgaet, 1998. 

5""""9'1<'" 

STATB OP MAIllS 
CUMBBRLAlfD, •• AUgU8t 21, 1998 

per.onally appeared the above named Mary Loui.. Somera, and 
acknowledged the foregoing iaat.rument to be h~ troll. act and d••d~ 

S.tare me, +-,R~ 
At.tOJ:De7 a-t Law, PUCUS i in 

__AfIAW_.­
Prlit.ed. 11__ 
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IUIRD A l~ ,"
A c.rtain lot or pared of land, wit" the building. th~, .ituat.ed l-

on Peak. I.land in t.he City of PortlaDd in the CoIulty of CWDberlaad ,I and St.at.e of "'in., bound_ and da80d..bed aa follovar , 
BlGINRINa at. t.ha me.t. .0Dt.bweat.erly corn.r of Lot. No. 4 according t.o 
a cartain plan and .urvey agreed upon b.tween Orin B. Whitten and 
Sarab Innia, .aid plan b.ing r-aord.d in the Cumberland County 
R.giat.ry of Deed. In Book 588, Page 370, to vbioh plan r.farance i. 
h.r.by _d. for a mDre part.ioular d.acription, t.h.nce running
northerly along the bounduy lin. b.twe. Lot. No. 3 and Lot. Ho. 4, aa 
.hewn on .aid plan, 50 f-.t t.o a ataka, t.b.na••a.t.arly in a line ~. 
parallel with the me.t .outharly boundary lin. of .aid Lot Ro. 4, 50 
feat, ~e or l ••a, t.o a .take, t.henoa .outh.rly in a line ~rallel 
wit.h the boundarY lin. between Lot. No. 3 and Lot. Ho. 4, a. Bhowa on 
aaid plan, and dI.tant 50 f ••t th.refrom, 50 f ..t t.o t.ha aout.b.rly
boundary of Baid ~ot No.4, th.noe we.t.erly along .aid Bout.herly
bounduy SO fe.t, IIOre or l.aa, t.o the point of b.ginning. 

Meaning and intending to' convey h.raby a lot of land out. of the 
aout.hve.t..rly oorner of Lot. Ro. 4 a••bown on aaid plan. 

ALSO anot.har o.rtain lot or para.l of laad mIlIbered 5 according t.o a 
c.rtain plan and .w:vey agra.d upon batwean Orin B. Whittan and 
Sarab Innia and r800rded in .aid R.gi.t~ of Deed. in Book 588, 
b.twe.n pag•• 370 and 371, .aid lot of land being .itaated on Peaka 
I.land in .aid Portland and having the following dt.8n.iona, 
according t.o aaid plan' on the north line, along Ladgewaod Road, .0­
called, &8 f ••t, more or 1•••, on t.h. weaterly line 123 f.et., more or 
laae, on t.ha aout.h~ly lin. 72.& fa.t., more or Ieee, and on the 
ea.t.erly line 117 f ••t., aoxe or 1.... 

Tog.ther vit.h all the righ-ta of vay and. ..a_b-t. and any and all 
o-ther rigbt.. and privil.g•• over Ledg~ Road, eo oallad, a. 
conveyed and de.orib.d in deed to David J. I.enor dated Januuy 9, 
19Z5, aDd reoarded in aaid Regia-try in Book 1187, page 191. 

Being -th••_ preaia••••t a.ide to "'ry Loui.e S~re, widow of 
Harold B. Somera, by Oed.r of th. ~land County Probate Court
 
dat.d Dec"eX' 23, 199&, and r800rded 10 Book 12894, Page 78.
 
Additional reference i. al.o made to deed fram the City of Portland
 
dated January 31, t197, and ~oorded in Book lZgZ&, Page 19.
 

Aleo aon".ying, wit-bout. warrant.y covenante, all of Grant.or'. righ-t,

-titl. and in-tere.t. in and to oertain lata or paroel. of land .itua-ted i
 
on Peak. I.land, Cwaherl.ftd County, 'Kaine aDd known a. Tax "'p 87, I 

Bloak B, Lot. 3, 48 and 49, •••hewn on the map. of -the '!'az b ••••or I 
of the City of Portland fac th. fi.cal yaar 1997, and •• convey.d to _I'
Mary Louia. SOIMIr. by Quitclaim Deed from -the Ci-ty of Portland, 
da-ted Janu.ry 27, 1997, and recorded in Book 129215, P.ge 17. 

RECEIVED 
RECORDED REGISIRY Ill' IIaDS 

IlJ'JBAUG 21 PH 3.33 

CUItIlEIIlAHO COIlIITY 

~jg~ 
..,._-_._ _-----; 
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STATE 07 MAINE 
CUMBERLAIlO COUllTY PROBATE COURT 

**.******••*********••••******* 
Estate of Harold E. Somers * 
******************************* 

Atter con.ili.ring the complaint
Court makes the following findings: 

1. That Harold Samara died April 23, 1992, While a rasld.ent of 
Montpelier, Vermont, but While owning property located on Peaks 
Island, portland, Maine. 

2. That his widow, Mary LoU!S8 somers, and his children, Mich.el 
J.G. Somers, Susan A somers, Fred Somers and Thomas Somers are 
the sole heir. at law of Harold E. So.era. 

3.No court proceeding concerning the succession or administration 
of Harold E. somere' estate hae occurred. 

4. More than three years have passed since the death ot Harold E. 
Somer., thus aftirming the assumption of intestacy as provided. 
tor under 18-A M.R.S.A. Section 3-108. 

5. At the time of his death, Harold B. Somers held title to 
certain real property hereinatter reterred to as NPremises" which. 
is more particularly described as tallows; 

BegiMing at the most Southwesterly corner of Lot No. 4 
according to a certain plan and eurvey ~greed upon between Orrin 
B. Whitten and Sarah Innese, said plan being recorded in the 
cumberland county Registry of Deeds in Book 588, page 370, to 
Yhich plan reference is hereby made tor a more. particular
description; thence running Northerly ~long the boundary line 
between Lot No. 3 and Lot No.4, ae shown on said plan, titty
(50) teet to a st~.; thence Easterly in a line parallel with the 
most southerly boundary line of said Lot No. 4 fiftr (50) feet, 
more or less, to a st~e, thence Southerly in a 1 ne parallel
with the boundary line betyeen Lot No. 3 and Lot No.4, ae shown 
on said plan, and distant fifty (50) fast therefrom, fifty (50) 
teet to the southerly boundary of said Lot No.4; thence Westerly
along said Southerly boundary fifty (50) feet, more or less, to 
the point of beginning. 

Meaning and intending to convey hereby a lot of land out of 
the southwe8terly comer of Lot No. 4 as shown on said plan, 
containing two thou8and five hundred (Z,500) square teet. 

Being the same premise. conveyed to Harold M. Isenor and David 
J. Isenor by deed dated June 25, 1948, and recorded in said 
Registry in Book 1904, Page 494. The 8aid David J. Isenor died 
in Portland, Haine on September 21, 1951. 

• 

ORDER 

filed in this matter, 1:118 
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Also e c::erteln lot. or parcel at land numt»ered tlve (5)
according to a certain plmn and survey agreed upon between Orrin 

B. Whi~t.n and Sarah Inne. and recorded in sai4 Registry In Book 
588 t»etween page. 370 and 371, eaid lot at land being sit.uated on 
Peales Island in eaid Portland and having' the tollo",ing
dimensions, according to said plan: on t.he North line along
Ledgewood I\oad, eo called, eixty"eight (68) teet, more or lese, 
on the Westerly line one hundred twenty three (123) teet, more or 
lesa, on the Southerly line aeventy-two and six tenths (72.6) 
teet, mars or l ..Si and an the Easterly line one hundred 
.avanta.n (117) teet, more or les., containing 8,700 square teet, 
more or less, according to said plan. 

Heaning and intending hereby to convey all the right, title, 
and intere.t in and to .aid pr-.l••• "'hleh ~a. conveyed to David 
J. Isenor by James C. Moran Dy dsed dated January 9, 1925, and 
racordalS in 8aid Registry in Book 1187, Page 191, tQgether with 
all tha rigbts at way and eas8msnts and any and all other rights
and privileges over Ledgavood Road, so called, aa conveyed and 
described in said deed. 

Title ot Harold H. Isenor was acquired b¥ reason ot hi. being
ths only child and thereby the 801e heir at law and next at kin 
at said David J. Isenor, ~bo died in Portland, Maine, on 
September 21, 1951, ·hi. wUe, Margaret G. Isenor, having
predeceased him at said Portland on Juns 17, 1948. 

Also BARGAINING, SELLING AND CONVEYING, all the turniture, 
turnishing., fixtures, equipment and any and all other articles 
of personal property this day located in the cottage on Ledgewood
Roact on said Peaks Island, which cottage stand. upon the land 
previously described above. 

Reterence i. made to Warranty Deed ot Harold H. Isenor to 
katherine O. Somers dated March ~7,1953, and recorded in 
C~erland County Registry of Ceeda in Book 2124, Page 236. 

The.e parties were sub.equently conveyed by Katherine o. 
Somers to Harold E. Saaers by deed dated October 1"', 1980, and 
recorded in Cumberland County Regietry at Deeds in Book 12623, 
pog" 96. 

6. Ths value of the property is $50,000.00 or 1•••• 

7. That Kary Louise Somers has acquired title to the property in 
Paragraph 5 above as the priority helr to property valued at 
$~O,OOO.OO or leas, pursuant to 18 M.R.S.A. Section 2-102(3). 
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1. A~ ~e U .. of dea~h of Karol<l E. Somer. hel<l U~le ~o the 
Premis•• AS described in Paragraph 5 a):)ov8 and a180 described 1n 
a deed recorded in cwaberland County Registry of Deeds in Book 
12623, Peg'e !6. 

:3. Kary Loui.. So.erB acquired t.itIe to t.he Pre.iae. undar the 
laws of' in'C••t..t. 8uco8ssion as t.he priority heir or Harold E. 
Somers. 
Dated at Portland, Haine, this;') day of December, 1996. 

o!wc~i¢J.til 
Judge, C~erland County 
Protll!lte Court 

t.;._.......:.:<t- .;.: ~~ 3
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?,\X~~.~~rl R:GI~lii'1 Cf 0((03 
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!J-,;k.-.l3 Cit\.l":"" 
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U488~ 
LUTHERSr. QUI. OED. 2 
01.27.97 

QO%'fCW.lIl DBiD 

DIOIr aLL PZUQBB BY !l'BB88 JIltDD'I'S, that the city or »artIaD!!, 

a body politio and corporate in the County of eu.berland, state of 

Malne, in consideration of one dollar ($1.00) and other valuable 

consideration paid by Mary Loui•• soave Dt PeaJca Island, County of 

Cumberland, State of Halne, the receipt whereof is hsreby 

acknowledged, does hereJJy r_ise, release, barqain, sell and convey 

and forever quitclaim to the sald Nary Louise sa-ers, her heirs and 

8881qn8, a certain lot or parcel of land described in Schedule A, 

attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference. 

IX WITHISS WBBaB07, the sald city of Portland has hereunto 

caused this instrument to be signed by Duane G. Kline, its dUlY 

VI'" /-.authorized Director ot Finance, this day ot tHtftATr r 1997. 

CIT~OF= 

By: ~ 
DUll e G. Xl ne 
Director of Finance 

STATE OF HAIKE I .
 
CUllBERLAlIO, ss. . '4li1tlltj "2-7, 1997
 

pereonally appeared the above-named Duane G. Kline, in his 
capacity as the Director ot Finance ot the City ot Portland, and 
acknowledqed the foregoing inatruaent to be hi. free act and deed 
and the tree act and deed ot the City ot Portland. 

::iI:AL 

Printed Na./'NNtFER to aAlCOCK 

. __._-_._-_ ..-._.._.._-.__._------~--_. 

._----_..........
 

"
 

-----._----------_. 
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LUTHIRST.QUI.DED.2 
01.27.97 

8CUDULlIto 

certain lots or parcels ot land known as Tax, Map and Lot 187­
£-3-48-49 as shown on the maps ot the Tax Assessor ot the city ot 
portland tor the fiscal year 1997. 

Keaninq and int.ending: to convey t.ha int.ereet. acquired by tha 
Grant.or by virt.ue ot 'the toreclosure ot t.he tollovintt tax 11eM 
recorded in the cumberland COunty Registry ot Deeds; 

I.gt 87-8-3 

Tax Uen recorded FebrullZY 10, 1982 in Book 4919, Paqe 320, a 
t.ax lien recorded on June 25, 1981 in Bcak 4808, Page 137; a t.ax 
lien recorded on JUly 7, 198J in Book 4988, Paqe 300; a tllZ lien 
recorded July 1, 1983, in Boole: 5210, Page J25, a t.ax lien recorded 
July 2, 1984 in Boole: 5495, Patte 299; a tax lien recorded June 6, 
1985 i" Book 6783, Paqa J62; 

Tax lien recorded July 7, 1982 in Book 4988, Page 301; a t.ax 
lien recorded July Z, 1984 in Book 6495, page 300; a tax lien 
recorded June 6, 1985 in Book 6783, Page 253; 

T,gt 87_E_49 

orax lien recorded July 7, 1982 in Book 4'88, Page 302, and a 
tax lien recorded J~ly 2, 1984 in Book 6495, page 301. 

RECEIVED , 'RltDIIQlQ RtcI,lRI Of oms' 
97 J{;II 31 hUIO: 30

j ~IJ;"\h':jl,LM;D COUtiTt 

I~ {~ ..P.~ 6 ([; 11......:.... 
r 
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~nD£u aU 41Hen hu tqese Jresents, 

1D~bl TIac City of Andand. a btxly JXJIiric lind c"flx1r.ltt:, and kaced at fUrriand, in d'lC County oJ .'Cumbtrland and Stare ofMaine, in cl.,.ide~rit., u( one dllb.r and OIMt v.llui\ble: cOIUk!mlions p;ajd by 

SOMERS, MARY LOUISE 

01 Portland. in lhe Counry ,.Cumberland and 5rare o( Maine, [he receipt ,...hcn:"f it docs bereby ;x:knnwledlfC, 

don ht'fcby mli". ,,,,.,,••,..111, 1,1l_••h ,antl.... ;and ~r quit-dOlin, 110m dlC loOlid 

SOMERS, MARY LOUISE AND HERS 

ficin ilnd Au.li'11 (ureVl:', all i1s rlsN'. rille ..nd 'Imcn:u in ... nd Itllhe frJIluwinR drKribed re~1 eS(lilC SilU:JlCd in 

fUrrllioo in rhe o.n~nlY uf Cumhcdand and Slate (If M3.i.nc imd mill\: p'nicu\m\v Jesc,ibN as, viz;REAI. £5T ATE 

PORTLAND MAINE ASSESSOR'S PLAN ON FIt.E IN'.ASSESSOff'S OFFICe: CITY HALL. 
PLAN 67-E-2-4 STERLING ST. PEAKS ISLAND 11212 af 

Meanll'~ and incendit\i ru CORw:'!' 1he same: land and buildiRI whith l~ $;lid glaNor ncquired hot 

TAX LIEN CE'TIMCATE DATED JUNE 9, I99~. JUNE 7. I99',JIINE IS. 1992, 
PLEASE NOTE THAr ALL THE LIENS wERE IN THE NAME OF SOMERS, HAROLD E 

H'm i~MWll~~dlFM.J1flli\ftJ:..~ft~~Tc...NV l\e~ •.., of lleedJ in Book 1195. 

f'agc 135 BOO)(11474 PAGE 58. BOOKI0!19 PAGE 30, 

DUANE G. KLINE 

~hd, pf c#ftninr. I
•••

Qtunlberlnni), 
JANUARY 31, 19 97 

ThcnpctsMall'(appcartdl~abo..'fnamed DUANE G. KLINE 

and acknov..lcdged lhe ~ng ins[romenr to br his r~e lJI:tand deed in hi. s:aid c:lpacity, and the (rec on and 

dtotd in of uid City at IWdand. 

Befort'rrlt'. 

1I1l0A , .oNE J.n;", 01,1-< Peac., 
NOTARY' lIC,M~ Nut•.,. Publ~, 

IIY CDllllISSIDN EXPllIES OCT. 2B,2OII1 

IlECEIVED' 
'R£tORrIB r,[r.IOI>T ~f ~[[DS' 

97 JMI31 1.1110: 35 

Direcror ol Finance. 
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1fMU I, XATBARIHB O~ SOIIBRS, of Portland 10 the county of 

CUdJerland and state of Maine, 

~"lJOmld~raUoJt 01 One Dollar and other valuable considerationa 

HAROLD B. SOMBRS of Moatpe1J.er in the CoUDty of W••hiDqton 

aDd State of vermont, 

tile _,,;pt wile_lIdo ,..",bl/ fN>Imowlecl'" do 

P, ..............Uall,_ ,,,,to tlo..,,1d IWlOID B. SOHEIB
 

hia 10..... """ ..I/trII/DI'OIJU', 
aOfJrtat1lIotorporoelol'aM, with the buildll\CJl thereon, litu.ted on Peake 
Island in the City of Portland. in the county of CUmberland and State 
of Maine, bounded IIn4 described al tollows, vlzl 

a.ginning at the IIOlt Southveaudy corner of lot 110... according 
to .. certain plan and lurvey agreed upon between Orrin B. Whitten and 
Sarah Innel., .aU plan being ncor48d in the O.IIIberland county Regis­
try of Dee41 1n Boot 588, Page 370, to which plan nference 1_ hereby 
made for a rIOr. particular description, thence running JIortharly .1.oD9 
the boundary line between Lot 110. 3 and lot 11'0. 4, 8. ahown 011 ••id 
plan, fifty (50) feet to II atake, thence .I••terly in • line pu'allel 
with the mit southerly boundary l1De of ••14 Lot No. 4 fifty (50) 
feet, aore or lesl, to • state, thanoe Southerly in a line parallel 
with the boundary line between Lot No. 3 aDd Lot Ro. 4, .. abown on 
ssid pla., sruI distaot fifty (SOl fset thenf..... fifty (50) f.at to 
the Southerly boundary of .a14 Lot Ro. 4, thance Welterly along lald 
Southerly boundary fifty (50) feet, more or Iell, to the point of 
ba9innill9 • 

Meaning and intending to convey hereby a lot of land out of the 
Southwelterly cornU' of Lot No. 4 u abown on eaid plan, containing 
two thouland five hundred (2,500) square feet. 

Being the s'" premilel conveyed to Harold M. I.enor and David J. 
Isenor by cleec1 dated June 25, U48, and recorded in .aid Regiatry in 
Boot 1904, Page 494. The I.id David J. Ieenor died in Portland, Maine, 
on September 21, 1951. 

ALSO another GEtein lot or paroel of land J:Duuered tive (5) 
according to I oertain plan and IUrvey .greed upon betwNb orrin B. 
Whitten and Sarah Inne. and recorded in laid Regiltry ill Boot 588 
betveea pagee 370 and 371, aaid lot ot lind be1Ag dtuate4 OD Peakl 
Island in eaid Port'land and baving the following du.u.t.on., accordinG 
to ..id planl on the North liDe, aloag Ledgewood !bad, ., called, 
Ib.ty-eiqht (68) teet, mare or 1..., on the we.terly 11ne ODe hv.n.4nId 
twenty-three (23) feet, mare or leaa, on the sout:berly 11ne ...,.nty­
two and lix tenthl (72.6) feet, more or lala, and on the Baaterly line 
one hUDdred Iwuteen (17) feet, IIOre or le••, containiJIg 8,700 
lquare feet, IIOre or lese, aCClOrd1ng to 1.14 plan. 

HeaDing and iDtand1ng hereby to convey all tke right, title and 
Intenet ID and to ..id pr~... whioh WII CODveyed to DIovid J. Isenor 
by J_n C. Moran by deed dated. January g, 1125, aDd nco"e4 in Ilid. 
RegietrY in Boot 1187, page lU, t,ovether with aU the rights of way 
and e.lnenta Ind any and aU other rigbtl and privUetJel over Le4qe­
wood Road, 10 called, ae con.,.yed .nd da.oribed in .aid deed. 

Ti tle of Harold M. lienor wal M:qUire4 by r ...,n of hiB being
 
the only cbild end tlt.enby the sale heir at law and nest of tin of
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,. 
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.ald David J. raBUDI', who died in porUand, Maine, on September 21, 
1951, hb wife, Margaret GA Ieener. having predecea.ed hill at said 
Portland 011 Juu 17, 1948. 

ALSO BARGAINING, ·SBLLING AND COHVBtING, all the furniture, fur­
Diahinqs, fixtures, equipment and any and all other articles ot persona 
property thb day located in the cot.taqe on Ledgewood Road on said 
Peak. Island, which cottage stands upon the land previously described 
above. 

Reference 1. made to Warranty Deed of Harold M. Isenor to Kathar­
ine O. 801181'8 dated March 27, 1953, and recorded in culberl.nd County 
llIIqietry of Deeda in Book 2124, Pege 236. 

lIl'u Jallf anll til lIuUl 11>. o/Orofmnlod olld bortol"..s pro,,,".. lUlll>
 

all the prlWle'N GHd dpprlre81UUltJ8I thereof to tla••ald KAROLD E. SOMBRS
 

aNd tltd' au. and 6.1&00//01'.1181•
 

.Aall r do COY&V.'X'I'lIJIl/> 11>.,.14 a"",l.. ,
 hio 

r.,. la'D/IIII" ••Iud I" lee 0/ the pre","" U4at ".eg
 

are free 0/ all .nOl,.mb1VRceI:
 

tlaat I do Itaw toad rillrt to ,,11 QJtd OORVII" the 10m, ta ~/UJ .aid GlUne" to
 

Iioid o. a/or_lid,· and 'lrat I tJ1ld my INI" 'MIl and wlU WARRA_YT
 

and DEFUD CA'lam. to th.lald Grone.. hie h"" and tu"1m /0,.",
 

aloin" th,/olllfu' t:lOlTM olld d.maadI 0/ all perlQfII.
 

Jll Bitllf.. B"'mf. J, KATlWltNB O. SOHBRS, havi"" no
 

husband livilU) r
 

Jomb"IJI. C1III dl«l o. GlUJl.f.a, • aNd rrilJWfld./dJa.l aNd ooJl.IIIIlJ1nl "'ht
 

b" dNNRC oJld all atller r16htllJl. eA. above d..oribed prem"", .\ow htrAJl.tO let
 

my }'fM ond .,.1 11111 /l/IJ/
 
IJI. eM Ilea, 0/ OMr LDrd OM tlioNlOM JIIlII.


dog 0' a.:c.~ ... l'f~, 
AII1u1,td and eiqhty. 

'.{)L
 
J 
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WARRANTY DEED 

BRICll"TE S. MCDONALD, with a mailing address of 161 Pend Street, 

Portl.nd, M.ine 04101, ror considemtion paid, GRANTS 10 BRIGITTE S. 

MCDONALD orsaid Portl.nd, and LILLIAN M. HOAR, with a moiling oddress or 118 

MlInjoy South, Portlnnd, Mnine 04103, as JOINT TENANTS nnd not os tcnnnts-in­

common, with WARRANTY COVENANTS, thnt certnin lot or p~rcel orl~nd with the 

improvements thereon situated on Peaks Islond, County of Cumberlam1 and StOlte of 

Moine, and more particularly described OR Exhibit A attached hereto and made a part 

hereor. 
,; 

Being the same premises described in 01 deed to Brigitte S. McDonald dated 

September 14\ 19991 and recorded in Ihe Cumberhmd County Registry of Deeds in Book 

15048, Page 219. 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the said BRIGITTE S, MCDONALD has signed this 

instrument on the 2.:I~ay of Augusl, 2000. 

WlCSS~.~
STATE OF MAINE 
COUNTY OF CUMBERLAND 

Then personally appear<:d the above-named BRIGITTE S, MCDONALD and 
acknowledged the: foregoing instrument to be her free act deed. 

Before me, -d. 
otary Public/Attorney·· Low 

Printed Nome: >i.,( S"'.~ 

t(,8672JJBJ.I/PS8ll. 

'­
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EXHIRITA 

A certain Jot or parcel or hmd togclhcr with the buildings thereon, SitUDlcd on 
Peaks Island. the sntnc being further described os being the most southerly one-halfoflot 
numbered t\Vo (2) ns shown on plan efland oflhe Robert G. Skilling heirs as recorded al 
lhe Cumberland County Registry of,Occds, and purporting 10 contain four thousand 
(4,000) square reel orJond.. 

Also llnolhcr certain 101 or parcel afland, being all and the same premises as \Yere 
conveyed 10 Rulph C. Purinlon by Ado E, Lorrelte by her deed doted Muy 17, 1938 and 
recorded in the Cumberland County Registry of Deeds in Book 1564, Page 330; the same 
being further idenlified 115 being shown on Asscssor~ Plans of the City oCPortlo.nd under 
desiglllliion of 87-c-9 nnd 87·0~5. 

I
, .. 

i 
! 
i . 

;:".. 
Being Ihe second and third poreels ofland described in deed from Cumberland I 

Savings IJnd LOlln Assoeialion to Leslie L. Honr, dated April 10, 1956, and recorded in 
the Cumberland County Registry ofDeeds in Book 2284, Page 70. 

Being the same premiscs conveyed by Edno. M. Clapison to said Lcslie L. Hoar 
lind Lillinn M. Honr, by deed dn1ed October 10, 1966, and recorded in said Registry of 
Deeds in Dook 2976, Poce 118, 

IGS'.72nUII/'SIJIII 

RECEIVED 
HECORDED RE(j\~TltY OF DEEO~ 
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WARRANTY DEEp 

LILLI"N M. HO"R, wllh. m.lling .dd..... of96 Ledgewood Rood, Pe.b 

1.lood, M.lne 04108, lbr eon.ide"'lion p.ld, GRANT 10 BRIGmE S. MCDON"LD, 

het successors ond ...ign., wl1ll • moiling odd..... of 161 Poorl Sln:ot, Portkmd, Moine 

04101, wilh W"RRANTY COVEN"NTS, that eenoin lot orpon:cl ofl.nd with the 

improvements thereon situated on Peaks Island. County orCumberllnd ond StDte of 

Maine, .nd more portlcul",ly described on E.hlblt ".ltllChed hereto .nd m.de. port 

hereof. 

Being Ihe ••m. premises d.scribed in • deed to Lilllon M. Hoor .nd re.onled in 

Ihe Cumbcrl.nd County R.gistry ofO.,ds in Dook 3164. P.go 509. 

IN WInlESS WHEREOF, Ihe sold LILLI"N M. HO"R h.. signed Ihi. 

/~7"'t>-
instrument on Ih•..,:Ld.y ofSepl.mber, 1999. 

i 
LILLIAN M. HOAR l., 

J 
STATE OF MAINE
 
COUNTYOFCUMDERLANO Soplember...tf., 1999 '\
 

Then pcrson.Uy .pp.ared Ih. abov.-named LILLIAN M. HOAR ond 
.eknowledged lh. fo...going inSlrumenllo b. her free llCI and deed. 

nefore me, ),:,L J11 ~ 
~t.w 

Prinled Name:10nj :). ~j~b 

Co"",,, ",ir« ~ h \0:>., 

147J6MU.III'SBItI 
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EXHIWTA 

A oertaln 101 or percel orland IOsetJlec wilb :he buildings Ib...on, situated 011 

Pealcs Island, the sam. being fiulber described as being .... most soulberly ono-halfoflot 
numbered two (2) as shown on plan ofland oflb. Robert O. Skilling beiB as m:orded at 
the Cumberland Counl)' Registry oCOeods, and PlIlPo.lIlnglo contain Cour thousand 
(4,000) sqlllU'O CCCI DC land. 

Abo anolber certain \01 or p~1 of land, being alllllld Iht lome premises as were 
OURV.yed 10 Ralph C. PurInton by Ada E. Lomu. by her deed dated May 17, 1938 and 
recorded in lb. Curnbedlllld Counl)' Registry ofDeeds in Book 1564, Pase ]30: lhc lillie 
belnglUnher identified as bolng shown on AssessIHll Plans oCthe Cil)' ofPonllllld under 
d..ignnlion of 87-E-9 IIlld 87·0-5. 

Beinglhe scoond and Iblrd percell ofland dcsoribed in deed 110m CwnberJand 
Savings and Loan Assotiadon 10 Lesll. L. HllIII'. dated April 10, 1956, and m:onIed in 
the Cumborl.ad County Registry oCDeeds in Book 2284, Page 70. 

Being lb. S8I1IO premls.. _veyed by Edn. M. Claplaon 10 said Leslie L. HllIII' 
and Liliian M. HolU', by deed daled O1:lober 10, 1966, and m:ordd in said Registry of 
Deeds In Book 2976, Pag. 118. 
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iBII&t I. -.IDa II. e1_hoa of ....th Pore1..... 1D the CGUDc, of 

cu.bedaDd -ad Stag of ~ 

'I 
I! 

poIdlor looallo L......, _ LilU... If. _. both oflO_ IolaM in II 
die City of POJ:'tlaad. County of Cum1terlad &lid It_c. at! ~ ~ 

. sM --...... 1 .. .., stmri .Po ...., ....... ~
 
II ........ .u ........ _ ... _ looal1o L. 80.., ..... Lill1011 H. ..,
 

. " 'IIII 

.. jatfaI ...... ad _ ...... ID. ad 1Mb' MIll ud ....... ud ... "ll
....-"'-........._ONI_"' ....-"'-._
 II 
• carcalD loc or pacal of 1aDd. toptt.r with the bulllltna. !! 
tbanOD. .ttuate4l OD. ••td .... I81illCl. the ._ ba1D3 further II 
d••crilNld .. be~ .a. lIDat aoutherly ODe-halt put o! loc : 
.......nod CWO (2) .......... oa ploD of 1_ of the IlObue •• II 
Sk11UQI bein .. recorded at the Cumbarlnd County Bait-try of. 
De.a. IlDlI P~OTttna co contain foUl:' chousaad (4000) aqwlZ'e :f..til 
of IMd. 1\ 

Abo aaDa.r Cft'tain loc OJ:' pucel of 1-=. b&~ aU aDd tta. ll' 
._ P~'.' •• were cOllftyed to Ita1Ph C. lur1nton by Ada B. ~ 
1QnaCe. b7 bar deed dated ita,. 17. l'lI. aod ftCOrcad in the 
e:uaberlaM .......c, "8hcey of _ in ..... 1564 330' tbe , 
.... bl*ta ~tha' 1c!illic1fud .. ba1a& .hown 01\ As Iior••i... 
of the Cit1 of _tl__0< do.quat1oa of 87-1'·9 _ 87-0-5. 1'1 

8il11l1 die ••cODd. aM th1Z'd parala of l~ cteaorlb&d in dead ! 
trQII CUllberlaad "'1'D11 aNI loaD Aaaoolat1oll to the Grantor : 

.benin. c!amd April 10. 19S~1..8Qd nccmt.d in cu.berland County I" 

".buy of DHib 1n BooIt 2ZM. Pap 70. . ~ 
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On, DoUar oiDd othlr valuable cOIIIl1dlraUona 

Edna M. Clappl10D or South Portllnd 18 laid ~OUDtJ 

I. •• 
__.UI_ It .. _.,,_....... ....,- ­

............ _ ..r ­ __--..u 
Edna M. ClappllOD, har 
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A certain lot or ~rc.l or land with the bul1d1nte thereon, ,1tuate41 
on P••k. l'land 1n ,Ild Portland, bounded and dl.crlbed II tollowa: ~ :I 
B.~lnnlnK It the South••lterl, corner or the land now or tarmerl, ~ I I
or"Ralph Purrington; thence fitty (SO) t ••t Wortherlr by the land 
n~ or tarmerly or Nellie Hirg1nl to the point ot be,inningj thence ,I We.terl, .lght1~on. and fly. hundredth. (S].O~) feet, _ore Or 11.1 
to the land now or to~.r17 or Addie E. Lorrettlj thine. ~orth.rly ! 
tOTt1 ..tl~. (_S) teet. 1II.0re or 1•• '1. 'tG • certAln rl,;ht. ot we1 Ii II 
now or torserlJ' owned 1D. COIUlon by I!odvln A. Strout. and J'oup'b Hlrrle. 
th.nc. Easterly eighty~on. and {198 hundredtba (Sl.OS) t.et l .ore ~ 
or le•• , io land n~ or formerly ot Nelli. Hir,glnsj thence ~Outh.rlYI. 
f1tt~...lz (S6t tett. BOre or 1••• , to the point or bteinnln,. 

It.ean.tne L"d intending to con".,. and. Mre",. con.v.,.ille a parcel at ~! 
land foUl' thou.end (4.000) feet ••ore or lee•• beine a portion ot ~ ! 
Lot ~o. 2 'a .hovn in the plan ot Whltten and Inncea, recorded In . 
the C_Mrland Count,. Reetetry or De,cll , tog.ther with the rleht ~. II' 
of way forev.r tor Ingre.e and ~.e to the .aid Grlnt.l , hi. heir.~ 
and aealgnl. and the occupante or vante.a of ..id land and pr_l.e.~ : 
h.rI1Db.fou de.crib.d, with the ript of ,11 U •• t.o pa.. aDd r ... I : 
pa •• on root and with &ni..h and ".hid.. in aDd our a cert.1n nrip l 
of land alone the north lid. of the preIl1e•• hereinbefore ducrib.d I'. 
being tiD 110) t.et wide .nd ru~nine to • point within t'n (10) t.et 
of the land now or f0l"ll8r11 or liell1e Hlgs1na~ ! 

a.illS the .... propert,. conveyed to th1e Crantor by Clinton. J ••on .'! 
Purington by de.d dated Sept_b.r 7. 1951. and recorded in CUilberlanj : 
County Regiatry at D••d.. ; 

Alao 'nother c.rtain lot or parcel ot land. tor;ether with the 1 
building. thereon, aituated on Pe.lr. bland in ..id City as.'" Portland i 
the ea. beiDI rurth'r deacrlb.d .. b.iDS the -o.t ~lItn.rlr one-halI I 
part ot lot nlab.red tw 2) a. el\oWII on plan or land or the Roblrt 
r. SkUlinl h.ir. a. recoed.d at the CUIllberlanci County Re'htrr or ; 
D••d., .nd. purpartinc to cont.in four thou.and .quart felt ot land, \ 
beins all .nd the .... ~i••e ae wera convered br G.rtrude M. purl1ton 

U.o anot.h.r c.rta1n lQ\ or parcel or land, b.il\l all and the .... I 
pr••iI•••• ""re CODV'red to Ralph G. PurintOll by Ada l~ Lorret,.. I 

.,b,. hlr deed dat'd May 7,193'. and recorded 1ft the C*-berlaD4 
COWltr aagiatry at D..d. 1111 80011: l~p hel ))0· tM .... ·b.lne 

,turt.ber U.lltiried a. beiDS .bOWD oa. A'".,ora ~1aD' or the City or I 
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a. ..... .....,. QI MI. CUllblrland SUln~... Loan bsoc:1ltlon II
 

Ihal elu••d ~hel' pr•••ntl to b. ,tlnld and ite corDOra~. s••l to be1 .rri.-d by ,~.d.rlQ C. Dudl.y, ita Pr••idlnt.16nnlth J. GordD~. A••'tJ
 
TreaSlirer and eouatlralgnld. by lither Co.ttin. it. Aulst.ant'. Secretary I
j hlrellftto duly authorized • .IElt ,:'
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lfvU,CI. b 'en'" FWD to tode V. Dob_, J~t.' "19 ,P, Dolt.., .d I+t' M. 

Clap,..... .... , •... 

'!'bac the Cit)' at PftclaD4•• 110'" ,olitic corporeCe, looaCecI 1a Cu CaIuIt}' of
 
euuerlad ad IUU at HUM, .•1at. • li 9D _ real "Ute 10caCecI eC
 

Led,.... 'e'?, P!Ib If1_d. "r1ne. 

'.. ~ ~ ... 
A C81'tda loc 01' ~1 of lad v:lth the '1I11.d1at: tba~. eit,....tad OIl'.ab lal.-d in uf.d Pol'tlaad, ItoUDdlld ... dacrDeei .. rol1Olfe; 

Bea1a1Al eC dt.e ~tarl, comer of the eecaU ..real of t.d 
"'cribed ill .eeI of Callterlad SniDp ...d to AllOc1atiGll CO .... M, t'JAppUoIL, 
hCOIdeei in tbe c.HrlaD4 Coun.Cy ..statz, of in Ioak 221M, '" 10; tit.~

,I ....ted)" Biaht:r--oo.' ...d ti.,. h_dnGthe (11,1») felt, .n Dr leae. to the land 
DOW or fOmlrly ot Mdte B. LoneCtel thaa aortb.rl, forc,-tiw (U) teeC, -.n or 
1.e, to e certaiA r1&bc of ..., DOlI or fo~r1, owned :l.a ~ ", IdriD A. ICZ'O\It 
.a J.."" Barr1pD.; u.-c. ..ted, Ilipl:J""Gle ...d 11.. h....U:ha (81.05) f_t, 
-.x. or 1.... to lad 11ft' or tomarI; of 1111.118 BiU1U; tbIDca eoutber1, fUC,....b 
(56) feee, -an or leee, to the pcdaC of bq1aD:1q. 

1IIa1.a.1 ...d iIltadiq: to CCIII9IIY IDd t..ru, eaaw,iq .. parcal at
 
Laad tour tho_ad (4000) f ..c, -.x. or lue. beiAl .. ,ortiGll or Lot Ra. 2 ..
 
•_ 1A till ploD of lIIlit.... 004 1IlDCOII, ...._ 1A till _tlad Couaty Iol1ltry 
ot DMu. toptber vitb cta. rilbt at way tonw.r far iqNel and lpall to the 
laid Qrat__, tIII1r haire ad ...qu, .... tt. oeeupeatll or Craat Of eddI lad 
., pne hUa1Dl1af.ap _CZ'S.Md, witb 1:b._ np,t of all U_ to -.a n"..e 
OIl foot witb ...1aaU .... "eb1C1M ill ... OftI' • certa1a 1m, af lad a1DDa: 
th. IIOrtb lide of thl ~.. benlIabefDn daedbeel Itdnl ua. (10) f..t vidl ad 
hIlQUI to a ,oat vittdu ta (10) t ..t of the. 1-.4 .... D1: to~d, Df -.uu Il1IISM. 

Baiq' thl finC deecrlbed ~ 1.a till ato"""UOUId ... of
 
Cu:lbulad I ..vtqe .... Loa ANoc:latloo..
 

pur....ac to the prav1aiaDI at 17 H.I.I.A., s.cc:lDa. 21.53. ", reuDD. of all 0IDIIl 
of ttle Mlad.d.,.,l Officln af ..u City MC" Decnll!£ 16. 19'14. aDd ,rov1d:l.a1 . 
for thl Ibll:l.mt Dr ~ of I DIlUesr.M fouad to nUt at tbl N1d pr~'f'" 

DaUd at 'OJ'Clad, &hil 2ad da, of Jaa....ry i!tl,. ·~~·i: 

/I..... 

Stllta of Maine 
c.bldud. IS. 

n_ fonptaa :lnIm-t ... • beni' ...... baton _ tbl. _..;&..1J~*,, _ 

... of ...1. rot """'"'V- ' 19 2£ ",' Jolla C. Ilol'....Di_. of .......,
 

fo. , •• Ii.., of P:i:4, ......,. politi••1UI ~E~:;'. ca~1d in t .... Coaa.~,
 ot 

Culllbar1aa.4 aDd 8hta of Maiu. em HUlf of . • 
/ .... Ii-.. ,. ...., 

,. \",0 . 

7 IT" ..; .. ,.:.,.....­
" ;. '.•.' ~!.: .. 
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WARRANTY DEJ!.D 

KNOWA.U MEN BY THESE PIlESBNfS 

mAT. lob.W.k' S.lIod..121O_A.............. Couol,oI eu_._01
 
M.w I.._donIia. plid, IOJ-..M, -.. .... Kolldon It. -.. 01 m 5"""''''''.Panbod, c:a....yol 
CUlnblrbDd. Susc Dr MllDe. wklIlVARRANTY COVINANTS ,lbC I...Pab bIIad. c.aa.iy vi ~ 5I:1&C of
 
Maine. dcIcriDed ... 10110...:
 

Sec E.lbihlt A IU.IChcd bema"'" r.-Ie • pat baeof 
~. 

•
,

IN WITNESS WHI!IU!OP,I haft ~D'"orr hood dolo ZIId do, 01 Moodo, I'" • 

~1%L 
e , 
~ 
g 

, .I!! 

m 
ii 
II: 

LATE Of Maine 
COIJNI'Y OF cumbed'mol 

a.dUo 2nd day 01 Much, .999 .penooolly."......bc! 
•_00 ackno.1cdpd &lte foncoln& &0 be hia/bcr flU Kt anlil'" .. 



1 

,
 • '. , •. ,.. ..",., .'. . . ••.. ", .! '. • •..• ',', . 
._.~ ~:. Me ..:•. _~ Jo .J. ,.~~ ,.' f " : .' ',,- .•,.\.. ." t<:'"- •.., JIt ·.:'~ •.~.·!·".,,1 jII .. , 

._.._,._._--,------~-_.'-_ .._---- ..._._._---. 

a1t11i5B3PGl63' 

Exhlbll" 

A mIlIln ro. or ,..,:cl otland wk1l Da)' bulldlnp tbnaMa. .llUIcn oa Pub I.tand Ia PonIInd, 
bouDded And dean'bed II 1'DI1Dn: 

Oq:liW.. DQ wlClWbctl, ...Uno .flud orthe bdn orLldlcrSlcrltnl 111bC' NonbatlcrfJ 
comer orlaad DOW or I'onnerIy ofMiry McCormick; lhaItlC hJIIIliaa eutal)' by Slid &atblal_ AIDrt,. 
and feet. mate or ka,lO IaIlMIIber tbrft (3) aa a pJaa oflou '-reed bctwftn pili' 310'" 311 of 
1JooIl58"la ~Imd CaanIy Rco/lllyorOmb,..weh 1oI11 ..1d .. be ....... by _ H......; lhcocc 
..udlnly by !be ""IterI)' .....Uno ofIllid 1I11l1a.1lInd IhIny-dIIco (3)) ,"I. IllIG" Gf ICII, '0 ••IIIM 
monumrnl: tllcncc walnl'l fa a ....... U.. 10 the bDRllnllaty com", oflllDd DOW or RInuat)' orAda 
Lanac And canll..............1d Lardc',1lInd aartbcrIy••II_IO ..1d McConnid:'.iud: IMftec 
IIOf1herl)' by uid McConakk Ia Ihc polnl ofqiDldag. 

Sn.bo c..-rIInd COII8I)' Realluy ofDecd. Dook I lOB. "'0 311. Allo pamtd bftewlth in 
comma. with olhcn In Md Ia Ihc dahl or Ml)' dcIcrIwd In lbe deed orIt"" B. Jcmct 10 Bdw A. Stroul 
frDrn Ihc lud.boYc cb:rfbcd Ia S1crUna SIm1.1lcImfnI buwcvcr. nom 1M Iud.bDft dncnbcd. dahl: 
ot wa)' tea (10) 1«1 wtde IIDaa Ibe 1OUd!ert1lldclhcrcornom • pollll left (10) 6:d waacrl)' otSlid lot 
number chIN (1) 10 lOkI datal otWA)' Ia 5eerUn, Streel rot 1M bcnefb otlldjDlftl.. OWIICII. 

Manlna AJUI talCllllina aJ coaw)' the ...pRmiIn dneribcd 1ft eked ot1IublIra Deck ... fIcrbctt MIle 
DoDiId Ia Darllon Deck, Doule S. Deck'" 101.. W. Bed: dilled lilly 11184 rmmIed Ia Ihc Cumberland 
COUllI)' RqIary ofDftdlIa Doal64t9. PIlle 214. Darllon Deck befna cleccued u orAprU 10, 1988 
ICAvlaa Donnie S. Deet ... .IoM W. Dect u IUlYMncjatal teDlnll 

REcoJtl~,Wlil1U:DS 
""/tAR -3 AHIlio iz 

CUIt8EJlLA.ND COIIITT 

~J3~ 
. _._-_._----------,. 
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WI, BARBARA BECK and RERBERT~, both 

of Portland, CUlliberland CoLay, State of Maine, 
¥J!qIUlP'iIIl "" _LlonD.. poOl,

,'lilt 10 BARBARA BECK, BONNIE S. BECK and JOBH W. BECK, all
 

of Portland, Cumberland CaaY. State of Haine,
 
wilh IDlII'raldy tDIIraamta, u jiliN: lQWIII, .... ia Peake r.land,
 
COIlPl1' of "Cumberland, State of Kaine.
 

A certain lot or parcel of land, with the cottage thereon, situ­

ated on Peaks Island in Portland, bounded and described a. follows.
 

Beginning on the Bogtherly sideline of land of the heir. of 
Luther Sterlil'l9 at the Mortheasterly CDrner of land DOW or fomerly
of Mary McCo~lckJ tbence running ea.terly by ••id S~erl1n9 line 
ninety (gO) feet, more or 1e88, to lot namber three (3) on a plan of 
lote inaerted between pagss 370 and 371 of Book 588, in C'UIIIberland 
county Registry of Deeds, which lot 18 Aid to be owned by one 
Higgins, thence southerly by the westerly sideline of Baid Biggins 
land thirty-three (33) feet, more or leu, to a stone monuent, 
thence westerly in a straight line to the northeasterly corner of 
land now or formerly of Ada Lorette and continUing along said Lorette' 
land northerly sideline to said McCormdck's land, thence northerly by 
said McCo..,ick to the point of beginning_ 

See also CWllberland COunty Registry of Deeds Boot: 1108, Page 311. 
Also granted herewith in common with others in and to the right-of­
way described in the deed of Alice E. JoneS to Edwin A. Strout from 
the land above described to Sterling Street. Reserving however, 
from the land above described a right of way ten (10) feet wide along 
the sout.herly side thereof frOlla:point ten (10) feet westerly of said 
lot number three (3) to said right of ",ay tc Sterling Street for the 
benefit of adjoining owners• 

Being the sam. premises conveyed to the grantors herein by deed 
of Helen B. Lacey, dated November 12, 1970, of record in said Registry 
of Deeds in Book 3151, Page 175. 

wife oE laid pantor, 

our1Dttnl'llil hmd a mol oaI "h.. 

-~nald----

~Jlt 5tau Df !Baillt CUMBERLAND July 1984 

gj 
Thea pcnonally appe.:ared the above ~med 

BARBARA BECK and HERBERT IIAC DONALD SEAL 
;1nc! .uknoM'kd~ ,ht fORgGin; iRIIIINmCl1l: '0 be 

Hy Commission expires 
Hay 4, 1991. 
,::... ,~.,,_. 11-.' .1.... T..._r· ..." r.... 

Bt'Jurw 1I1C. 
• Nota"" PHUic 
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QUItcLAIM PEED WITH COVENNrl' 

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESEIITS. that CAROL EISENBEItG and 

DAVID SIMPSON whose mailing address is 99 Luther Street, Peaks 

Island, MaIne 04108, hereinafter referred to .s the Grantors, for 

consideration paid, grant to CAROL BISENBERG, whose mailing 

address 18 99 Luther Street, Peaks leland, Maine 04108, 

hereinafter referred to as the Grantae, with QUITCLAIM COVENARTS, 

certaIn iots or parcels of land situated In the City of Portland, 

County of Cumberland and State of MaIne, and more particularly 

described as follows; 

Lots numbered thirty-six (36). thirty-eight (38). forty (40)
and forty-two (42) on Plan E of homestead of the late Luther 
Sterling drawn by Charles H. Howe, e.E. and recorded In the 
Cumberland county Ilelli.try of Deed. in Book 516. page 210. and 
al.o being known a. lots numbered forty-three (43). forty-four
(44), forty-five (45) and forty-six (46) on Tax Map 87. Block E, 
Baid tax map drawn for the City of Portland and being that 
certain tax ...p in effect a. of 1973 with respect to lots forty­
four (44), forty-five (45) and forty-six (46) and in effect as of 
1989 with respect to lot forty-three (43) • 

Being the same pramJ.ses conveywd to carol Eisenberg and 
David Si..pson by quitcla1lD deed of Loui. Giordano. aka Louis 
Geoidano. dated February 13. 1989 and recorded in the CUmberland 
County Registry of Deed. in Book 8665. Palle 243. which deed was 
subsequently cor~ected by a quitcla1lD deed to Carol Ei.enberg and 
David Simpson from Louis Giordano, aka Loui. Geoidano of near 
date to be recorded. " 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF. the Grantors, CAROL EISENBERG and DAVID 

SIMPSON, have cau.ed thi. in.trument to be .igned and .ealed this 

~ -day of February, 1992. 

Signed. sealed and Delivered 
in presence of: 

CAROL EISENBERG 

. ,".',' 
." . 

... ' 
. '" 

... .... . 
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OUITCLAIK DUD IfI!'Il COVBIIAII'l' 

... ALL ... BY ~.. PRBBBJrn. that I, LOUIS GIORDANO, aleo 

referred to ae LOUIS GEOIDAMO, of Inglewood, County of Saraeota 

and S~at. of Florida, for conaideration paid, grant to DAVID 

SIKPSOI and CAROL EISENBEaG. of Peaka Ialand, Portland, County of 

Cmaberlend and State of Kaine, with a .ailing addreaa of Luther

i Street. Peake leland, Maine 04108, with QUI7CLAIK C0VBMAM!5, aa 

a joint tenanta, the following deacribed real eatate:
 

I Several certain Iota or parcel. of land on Peake
 
leland, Portland, Kaine, being Lota Noe. 43, 44, 45 and
 

I:
 
46 ae ehown on Plan I and baing the Plan of L.nd of the
 
late Luther Sterling recorded in the Cuaberland CounLy
 
IltIgietry of DeedB in Book 576. Page 210.
 

..aning and intending to convey the land acquired by ! 
~he vrantor herein by deede fra. the City of Portland I 
recorded in the C_rland County Regietry of Deeda in I 
Book 3429, Page 49, Book 3429, Page 52 and Book 3429, 
Pa98 55, and in a deed to be recorded herewith. 

••I 

.... ,__

WI'IIIIlIIS ay hand and eaal thia 

S'l'A'J'I or FLORIDA 
SAIUIIlO!'A, ae. 

Peraonally appeared the abOve-named LOUIS GIORDANO, who 
acknowledged the foregoing inatrument to be hia free act and 
deed. 

Before me, I: 

SEAL 

l\.R020102PSIl.BS 

,'" ~, 

/989 fEB 23 £lillO: 23 

CUH:; .. ~.'. . .,un 
~u':'-:ct.:,,(,.1~ 

13~ay of February, 1989. I 
1

(~.~~1<~
! 

IS GIORD 

i
o//}
 ,1989 

I 

1I!II'IM.1t mTl! • IIJI1III 
"CIIIIII1"IU'. ItCT '1,&11' 
.. 1l1li .KIa&. Ut. III, 

I
, 

i..-_-~-_._-,_ .. _ .. 
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J1t111~ aU an bg tJr,ft 1fns,ntB. 

Itrl. 'I'tle 0"',. or Por'l"', a bod, pol"'''. &D4 oorpon.t. ... 

100." ••t. Port.laad, fa ~. 00".' or O..~rlaad of 

IlalDa. is ooa.i.....t.10ll of .. dollar &lUI o&.blr .&1aable 
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Property Search Detailed Results	 Page I of J 

This page contains a detailed description of the Parcel 10 you selected. Press 
the New Search button at the bottom of the screen to submit a new query. 

Current Owner Information 
Card N~.r 1 f 1 

Pa.rcel IO 087	 E005001 

Location 100 LEDGEWOOD ST 

Land Use VACANT LAND 

Owner Addres"	 SIMPSON DAVID C & CAROL I EISENBERG JTS 
99 LUTHER ST 
PEAKS ISLAND ME 04108 

Book/Page 26240/156 

Lagal	 87-E-5-47 
LEDGEWOOD ST 
PEAKS ISLAND 
1 055 SF 

Current Assessed Valuation 
Land Building Total 

S59,800 S 0.00 S5°,800 

Property Information 
'lear Built Style Story Height Sq. Ft. Total Acres
 

.323
 

Bed.roo..a Full Bath" Balf Bath. Total Roo... Attic Ba".....nt 

Outbuildings 
Type Quantity 'lear Built Si~ Grade Condition 

Sales Information 
Date Type Price BooJr./Paqe 

07/30/2008 LAND 587,000 26240-156 
08/01/1995 l.AIlD $7,500 12055-199 

Picture and Sketch 
Picture Sketch Tax Map 

lick hcre to view Tax Roll Information. 
Any information concerning tax payments should be directed to the Tr~asury office at 874-8490 or c­

mailed. 

http://\\'WW.portlandassessors.com/searchdetaiLasp'JAcct=087 E00500 I&Card= 1 10/14/2008 



Property Search Detailed Results	 Page 1 of I 

This page contains a detailed description of the Parcel ID you selected. Press 
the New Search button at the bottom of the screen to submit a new query. 

Current Owner Information 
Card Number 1	 of 1 

Parcel ID 087 E005001 

Location i 00 LEDGEWOOD ST 

Land Use VACANT LAND 

Owner Addr"ss	 SIMPSON DAVID C <I CAROL ElSE BER JTS 
99 LUTHER S1' 
PEAKS ISLAND M£ 0410B 

Bool</Page 26240/156 

Legal	 87-E-5-4' 
LEDGEWOOD S1' 
PEAKS ISLAND 
140L SF 

Current Assessed Valuation 
Land Building Total 

$S9.80C $ 0.00 $59,BO 

Property fnformation 
Year Built Style Story Height Sq. Ft. Total Acres 

C.3:3 

Bedrooms FuLl Bathe Half Baths Total Rooms Attic Basement 

Outbuildings 
Type Quant~ty Year Built. Size Grade Condition 

Sales Information 
Date Type Price Book/Page 

07/30/2008 LAND $87,000 26240-156 
08/01/1995 LAND $7,500 17055-199 

Picture and Sketch 
Picture Sketch Tax Map 

Click here to view Tax Roll lnformation.
 
Any information concerning tax payments should be directed to the Treasury office at 874-8490 or e­


mail d.
 

httD://\\'\VYV .portlandassessors.com/searchdetai1. asp?Acct=08 7 E00500 1&Card= 1 6/12/2009 
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t	 Richardson, Whitman, Large & Badger 

I Harrison L. Richardson 
John S. Whitmanl Wendell G. Large 
Frederick J. Badger, Jr..j Elizabeth G. Stouder 
Barri L. Bloom! 

.1	 Frederick F. Costlow· 
John B. Lucy" 
Thomas R. McKeon 
Carol 1. Eisenberg 
Heidi J. Hart 

"'Resident in Bangor Office 

Ms. Marge E. Schmuckal 

A Professional Corporation 

Attorneys at Law
 
465 Congress Street
 Telephone (207) 774-7474 

P. O. Box 9545	 Facsilnile(207) 774-1343 
E-Mail ceisenberg@.wlb.comPortland, ME 04112-9545 

Offices in 
Portland, Maine 

Bangor, Maine 

lndividual attorneys 
are also admitted in 

OH 

\ In Reply Refer To: 

3 2009 
\ \ 
..\ 

- -October 16, 2008 

City ofPortland Inspections Division 
Planning & Urban Development 
389 Congress Street, Room 315 
Portland, ME 04101 

RE:	 Property at 100 Ledgewood Street 
Peaks Island, Maine 

Dear Marge: 
(, 

This letter will confirm the telePhon~eSSage you left for me on October 14, 
2008. In that message, you said that the pI: perty owned by me and David Simpson at 
100 Ledgewood Street, Lot 87-U~ and 87- 7, was a lot of record since prior to July 15, 
1985 and could be built upon subject to all other restrictions such as setbacks. You also 
said that you anticipated that we would submit an application for a building permit, 
which is accurate, and that a permit could be granted for this property. 

If! have misstated any representations or have misunderstood them, please be in 
touch. Otherwise, we look forward to working with you to develop this property within 
the City's zoning restrictions in order to create a home for our family. 

Very truly yo1,!rs, 
/ ..//. ). C-'J--""" "-, //
~/~~ctrol I. Eisenberg --~ 

CIE
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PritlaM NaBw: 

I 
~ 

/Iact. ,DlI ••~,.. 1"56i	 ... 

I 
I	 .. WADANTY PIlED 

(MaiM ~ ShGlt Form) 

ItNDW AU PEti()N$ .BY THESE PItESDlTS, that" o.vw P. I'Wpue ofI Ppn1Ind. MIme, for·~ paid.. bm!by ¥RANTS to llaYW Co St.""'ll ..,,1 

j	 . ~ L Fie r Ii wholle maillng addft!Sll is 99 Lutt- Street" Peaks Island, ME 
04108,. ..... 1.. • , with WAQA.N'n' COVENA.NT5, the land with any buildings 

j thereon aitulild at 100 ~ood Street. Peaks l8llmd Portland. County of 

~ 
Cumberland and State ofMaine, daalbed IS follows: 

; 
i 

Pan:e! ~.ted on Ledgewood Road and Luther Street, on Peaks Island in the City of 
Portlaa4, IS pez: ..se lin pljuti7-~, ~ beiI\g 8,508 square feet fronting on 

.Ledpood Road And. Ptan87.E-47,S,547 square feet n-onting on Ll1ther Street.J 
I 
I 
I Meaa1irls and intelldlnl to convey the SUN: premises conveyed to De.~ P. Filipas by
j 

virtue of a Deed &om Phyllis A. Hmsey dated Aupti., 1995 and recorded in the 
CIm\birland CourIty Ri:glstry of Deeds in Book 1_,Page 199. 

Wm-o\U' hards and seals this 29th day of J11Iy, 2lD 

I 
£-.-~c;..-".".,....-	 ..__1 

I 

STATE OF MAINB 
COUNlY OF Cumberland, $;	 J11Iy'19,2OOll 

Thea personally appear'eQ. befoze me the above named David P. Filipos and 
ac:knowIed.ged the foIegoingiNtnuIIerIt to be his me act and deed. 

I	 hlie/Attorney at Law 
i 
j	 My ElIp: ,1
}	 '.! . -~!\1CDONALD 

•! MAINE ATTORNEY AT LAW
 

n .... . ., ...
l 
~ .. ".L.

2OOllO70149	 OlA rill'''',...1. LIII_ 
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[Tom Markley - 100 Ledgewood Street, Peaks Island, Single Family Site pian Page 1 I 

From: Philip DiPierro 
To: Code Enforcement & Inspections 
Date: 6/30/20094:16:31 PM 
SUbJect: 100 Ledgewood Street, Peaks Island, Single Family Site Plan 

Hi an, this project meets minimum site plan requirements for the issuance of the building permit. Please 
see UI for sign off. 

Thanks, 
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L. 

FDEP/' (lr r: 'I' - ~- '-;0~J 
. GITY or .,­ . !:. 

-E 

Capped 5/8" Rebar Set Registration # 2303 
Drill Hole Set 
Iron Pipe or Solid Pin found 
SUnleY Instrument Point 
Abutter Line 

Property Line 
Street Line 

(so.OO') Distance from reference plan or deed. 
N/F Now Or formerly 

- u - Overt1ead utalty 
'tl> Utility Pole 

---­ Edge of trawled way 
_ -­ __ __ Set Bock Line 

Min Well Setback (100') from Septic 
- 94- Contour Line 
-l1li - Proposed Contour Line 

Erosion Control Mix or Silt fence 
-oposed Underground UtHities 

60' 90' 

I I 
SURVEYORS S 

0) NO WRITTEN REPORT 

b) NO NEW DESCRIPTION 

c) NO NEW CORNERS SET 

ROBERT T. GREENLAW P.LS. 

I HEREBY CERTIFY lHAT lHlS SUR\IEY CONfORMS TO lHE MAINE BOARD OF UCENSURE 
fOR PROFESSIONAl lAND SUR\lEYORS' STANDARDS OF PRACTICE AS ADOPTED APRIL 01, 
2OD1 WllH lHE FOLLOWING EXCEPTIONS: 

ZONE: IR-2 ISLAND RESIDENTIAL II 
SETBACKS: fRONT - 25 fT 

REAR - 25 fT 
SIDE - 20 fT 

MINIMUM LOT SIZE: 20,000 Sf 
MINIMUM LOT W1D11-I: 80 fT 
MAXIMUM BUILDING HEIGHT: 35 tfT 
MAXIMUM LOT COVERAGE: 20% • 

o 
.;g 

GENERAL NOTES: 
1. RECORD OWNER Of PARCEL: CAROL I. EISENBERG AND DAVID C. SIMPSON 
BOOK 26240 PAGE 156 AS RECORDED IN 11-IE CUMBERLAND COUNTY REGISlRY 
Of DEEDS PORlLAND, MAINE 

2. BEARINGS ARE BASED UPON A MAGNETlC OBERVATlON TAKEN ON 11-IE 
SITE IN 11-IE YEAR 2002. 

3. AREA Of SUBJECT PARCEL: 14170.24 SQ. fT. 0.33 ACRES 
4. REfERENCE IS MADE TO 11-IE fOLLOWING PLANS: 

a.) BOUNDARY SURVEY LEDGEWOOD RD &: LU11-IER SlREET PEAKS ISLAND, 

fOR RICK CARON BY BRUCE R. BOWMAN INC. BOX 12A CUMBERLAND ME. 
PORTlLAND, MAINE. 
b.) CITY Of PORTlLAND, MAINE ASSESSORS PLAN NO 87 E LOTS 5 &: 47 

DATED 11-23-99 

5. ELEVATlONS: ASSUMED 100' ON SPK 1# 8 (NOT SHOWN) 

EXISTING 
STORMWATER 
FLOW 

\ 
\ 
\ 
\ 
\ 
\ 
\ 

----------­
-­"", 

PROPOSED GRAVEL DRIVE 

r$ 

t/lJ---­

''3'1 ~ N/F
FREDERICK P. a: 

JEANETTE 101. SOMERS 
14084/258 

((\
S\B. OPOSED NEW~ s1Ol'E"1'I-\­

PR ,z/ 

, 1(\i~ 
'~~\!i'~ 

0::;. \ .-?O .... 
0\ 9 ~vi 

,.,., ~ 

I
;1/ 

I 

~ 

.......­
.......­

.......­ N/F
BRIDGlTTE S. MCDONAlD ~ 'cp ~ 

ULUAN M. HOAR • '­
15685/186 

---­---­

( 
\ 
\ 
\ 
\ 
\ 
\ 
\ 

CAROL EISENBERG 
7519/10 

/" 
/" 

./ /" 

--­--­ N/FJEANNE M. MUIJ..EN &: 
KATHLEEN R. ROSSVALL.... 

14583/162 ...­ /"
/" ~ 

/" l'lJII /" •• , '::5/
// ~ ........ 

/" S i 

N/F J'LYLAS f. DOBSON 
LOUIS W ~ DOB 

I y
~\ 

i
" 

~,.,-oItQ uNI' 

uti"''''''''' ' 

--­-

'_"~,""",," 
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S\Rt.t.\ \ GENERAL NOTES: 
1. RECORD OWNER OF PARCEl..; CAROL I. EISENBERG AND DAVID C. S1..PSON 
BOOK 26240 PAGE 156 AS RECORDED IN THE CU"BERLAND COUNlY REGlS1RY 

\ OF DEEDS IN PORTlAND. MAINE 

2. BEARINGS ARE BASED UPON 
TIME OF THIS SURVEY. 

A MAGNETIC OBERVATION TAKEN AT THE 

\ 
3. AREA OF SUB.£CT PARCEL: 14170.24 SQ. FT. 0.33 ACRES 
4. REFERENCE IS MADE TO THE FOLLOWING PLANS: 

a.) BOUNDARY SURVEY LEDGEWOOD RD &: LUTHER S1REET PEAKS ISLAND. 

FOR RICK CARON BY BRUCE R. BOWt.lAN INC. BOX 12A CUMBERLAND "E. 

\ PORTLAND, MAINE. 
b.) CllY OF PORTlAND, ..AINE ASSESSORS PLAN NO 87 E LOTS 5 &: 47 

DAlEO 11-23-99 

5. ELEVATIONS: ASSU"ED 100' ON SPK # 8 (NOT SHOWN) 

N/F fREIl[RtCK P. & 
CAROL EISENBERG 

7519/10 
..EAHETTE ... SOMERS 

14084/258 
ZONE: IR-2 ISLAND RESIDENTIAL II 

SETBACKS: FRONT - 25 IT 
,­,­,.--­

_./ 
MINI..UM 
MINI..UM 

REAR - 25 IT 
SIDE - 20 FT 

LOT SIZE: 20.000 SF 
LOT WIDTH: 80 IT 

LEGEND 

MAXI..UM BUILDING HEIGHT: 354fT Copped 5/8· Rebar Set Registration , 2303 

~~ t;
Rl~ 
~..., ~ 
~~ 

~~ ~ l;)\fl tx:l\.)­
~ 

~~ tx:l 
~~ 
~o..: ...... 
~tJ t-:l
fo;i~ o 

~~\tJ 
C]c.::B 

~~
 
~~
 
~e 
~ .... I~ 

MAXIMUM LOT COVERAGE: 20". Drill Hole Set
'It> --' ,­ o Iron Pipe or Solid POl Found-------- ,, <a Survey Instrument PaOlt -------- ./

, 
-- Abutter Lile 

"1­ EXISTING Property Line 
~'" --- STORMWATER Street Lile i

~~ •• C'lt~5'/' FLOW (50.00') Distance from reference plan or deed. .1 ~ C) t; '~~1ii 
Ql 

-II') ~-
/' N/F Now Or Formerly Iii <:> :> li: i§z:~ ....I ~. ~o C;- u - Owlrhead Utility ~!;l 

~ ~ ~l'l ili<th Utility Pole ~~ ." 
J 2(:('10JUN "u.) ---- Edge of tra1leled way .... 

___ - - Set Back Lile w:z:§"01 Well Setback (100') from Septic 

i 
~ 

- 94~ Contour Line 
OF 2-5'" .. IUEIER lD 
DISWfG 1IiIEE5 II £)aSS ~-III - Proposed Contour Lile ..,U..-: IIEIMIED AS "nET 

'...".~ - ECM - Erosion Control "Ix or Silt Fence "' .....~ O~ 
""0::/ ~~~c£. $.:!5 O-q:o' 30' 60' 90' III til :2 lu ll..:::9'~~~ ______ N :z: :z: l;lQ " - -q:~i I -q:lu 

:>< ~ U~~ o ,0SURVEYORS STA 7EM£NT: Ill:le: _lu:w: 
.~ ~[~I HEREBY CERTIFY ntAT ntiS SURVEY CONFOR!lIS TO lltE ..AlME BOARD OF liCENSURE ~ ll.. 0> 

\ 
FOR PROFESSIONAL LAND SUR~S' STANDARDS OF PRACTICE AS ADOPTED APRIL 01, n; ll.. I 
2001 'Mnt ntE FOLLO'MNG EXCEPTIONS: :Z:o> 

~it~!! - j -- ~- 0) NO YtRITTEN REPORT UI 
0"g:*:0 GREE~LAW·0_:*=_ b) NO NEW DESCRIPTIONII ~ \~#230~: g-:,< ~~~/,('\<l:--$'

~',1J\1D ~.<:.....~", DATE: 5/26/2009
"" .:'1""", ROBERT T. GREENLAW P.LS. 
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""111"" 
DRAWER:2009 NO:010 
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